
57,785.00

5,563.00

3,776.00

244.80

400.00

5,400.90

125.00

80.00

120.00

1,832.40

40.00

$75,367.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,692.00

969.30

500.00

825.00

1,375.00

1,120.00

640.00

3,797.50

500.00

75.00

28,921.35

100.00

300.00

200.00

$49,015.15

$18,790.00

$3,490.00

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 196

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 138

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 2 $155,000

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 238 $7,231,065

COMMERCIAL SIDING 1 $6,000

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 3 $244,188

SHED 1 $12,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 5 $722,500

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 22 $703,887

ANTENNA CABINET 1 $100,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 28 $322,428

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 17 $83,930

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 33 $503,338

RES - INSULATION 55 $203,591

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 11 $131,560

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 20 $1,039,642

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 39 $3,003,001

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 36

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW 5+ FAMILY 1

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 6

NEW 5+ FAMILY 1

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 1

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 40 $15,720,186

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 27

$20,200

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 4 $54,000

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES 1 $10,000

TEMPORARY TENT 1

RESIDENTIAL TENT 2

SIGN 3

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 4 $517,086

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 1 $6,708,000

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 3 $350,000

SHED 2 $21,706

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 17 $7,696,730

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 2 $342,464

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From November 01, 2022 To November 30, 2022

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



$25,245.00TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 271



$171,907.25Grand Total 1,044 $22,951,251



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From November 01, 2022 To November 30, 2022

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

11/1 DAY JOHN 069000011B000 173 WEST LONG POND ROAD CONSTRUCT 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- BASEMENT 31' X 24'' 1ST FLOOR 24' 

X 18', 18' X 12', PORCH 24' X 10', FRONT 

LANDING 5' X 4' STEPS 4' X 4'; 2ND FLOOR 

18' X 12', 21' X 10' , 16' X 8' , 6' X 4'- (178100, 

Z20202060)- 2 BEDROOMS

$648,000 $2,246.00

Permit #: B20220556 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: DAY JOHN 781-422-4714 44 RUSSELL STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### BAIMA ALAN 048049164000 21 WINSLOW AVENUE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST FLOOR - 4' X 14',20' X 

22', 46' X 28', 5' X 14', 15' X 15' ; FRONT 

PORCH 6' X 14', 7' X 7', 3' X 7', BACK PORCH 

5' X 17'; GARAGE 24' X 25'; 2ND FLOOR 13' X 

19', 34' X 32', 13' X 15'- (177874, Z20220047)- 4 

(FOUR) BEDROOMS

$714,050 $4,448.00

Permit #: B20220566 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: CONCEPT BUILDING 781-703-5970 31 GREEN STREET 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: BAIMA ALAN

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001464 20 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE-1ST FLOOR 12' X 12', 22' X 

10' . 39' X 9', 13' X 41', 16' X 16', 15' X 21'; 

GARAGE 24' X 24', 12' X 2'; ENTRY PORCH 

11' X 5', STEPS 1' X 11', 4-SEASON 11' X 13', 

LANDING 4' X 4; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'- 

(186120, Z20221299)- TWO (2) BEDROOMS

$280,000 $2,674.00

Permit #: B20220569 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

#### CALHOUN JOHN C JR 044006076000 11 WELLINGTON ROAD CONSTRUCT SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

GARAGE 20' X 21' PORCH 27' X 6' 16' X 6' 12' 

X 6 W/ STEPS TO GRADE 12' X 6' FIRST 

FLOOR 36' X 37' 14' X 7'17' X 18' SECOND 

FLOOR 54' X 40' (APP# 183914 Z20220970)-

RESIDENTIAL

$550,000 $4,778.00

Permit #: B20220572 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: JF CARPENTER CONSTRUCTION CORP508-889-7374 46 WARREN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CARPENTER, JAMES F.

#### CENTRAL REALTY TRUST 120000035466 16 ROGERS STREET CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST FLOOR- 18' X 24',50' X 

34', 2' X 26', 18' X 16', 16' X 8'; GARAGE 3 CAR 

ATTACHED 26' X36'; COVERED PORCH 11' X 

5' W/ 2' X 11' STEPS; 3-SEASON 15' X 17'; 2ND 

FLOOR 18' X 28', 2'6" X 25', 10' X 4', 19' X 6', 4' 

X 4', 2'6" X 16', 2'6" X 42', 20' X 30', (179653, 

Z20220354)- FOUR (4) BEDROOMS

$350,000 $5,358.00

Permit #: B20220575 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: RITEWAY CONSTRUCTION 617-212-8990 691 NORTH ST 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: BREWER RICHARD



#### MAS REALTY TRUST 026000003017 50 BRAMHALL LANE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE; 1ST FLOOR 16' X 16', 19' X 

21.6', 21' X 32', 12' X 25' COVERED PORCH 32' 

X 10', STAIRS 2' X32', COVERED PORCH 25' 

X 8'; STAIRS 9' X 1'; GARAGE 24' X 26', 2' X 

13'; 2ND FLOOR 21.6' X 19', 26' X 13' (184983, 

Z20221139) - 3 (THREE) BEDROOMS

$800,000 $3,031.00

Permit #: B20220576 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SURFSIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC508-958-5209 35 LAKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WHIPPLE, JASON

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001454 6 VERBENA DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 14' X 14',18' X 

27', 3' X 46', 15' X 41', 16' X 31', 15' X 6'; 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; PORCH ENTRY 7' X 5', 

STEPS 1' X 7', DECK 11' X 13', STEPS 1' X 13' 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'- (186827, Z20221434)- 3 

BEDROOMS

$290,000 $2,537.00

Permit #: B20220577 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001455 4 VERBENA DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST FLOOR 12' X 12' ,22' X 

12', 4' X 43', 13' X 41', 16' X 16', 15' X 21'; 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; ENTRY PORCH 11' X 5' 

STEP 1' X 11', SCREEN PORCH 11' X 13', 

LANDING4' X 4', STEPS 4' X 4', BULKHEAD 5' 

X 7' (186825, Z20221435)- 3 BEDROOMS

$320,000 $2,536.00

Permit #: B20220578 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001508 30 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- MAIN FLOOR15' X 12', 9' X 

8', 21' X 44', 19' X 16', GARAGE 20' X 20', 

PORCH 9' X 4' STEPS 9' X 1', BULKHEAD 5' X 

6', DECK 12' X 12' , STEPS 1' X 12', LANDING 

8' X 4' STEPS 8' X 1' -(186906, Z20221432)- 3 

BEDROOMS

$360,000 $2,151.00

Permit #: B20220579 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006057 42 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 18' X 16',6' 12', 

42' X 40', 4' X 17', GARAGE 24' X 24', FRONT 

PORCH 6' X 18', 8' X 5' STEPS 1' X 18', DECK 

12' X 12' STEPS 8' X 4'- (179021, Z20220170)- 3 

BEDROOMS

$400,000 $3,026.00

Permit #: B20220580 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK



#### OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010626 47 STANDING ROCK CONSTRCUT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE -1ST FLOOR 18' X 13', 18' X 

18', 6' X 40', 16' X 36', 12' X 14', 32' X 8' , 

GARAGE 22' X 22', FRONT PORCH 18' X 8' 

STEPS 1* X 18' , SCREEN PORCH 15' X 14', 

STEPS 10' X 5', SIDE PORCH 8' X 4' STEPS 2' 

X 8', 2ND FLOOR 16' X 36', 16' X22' -(186018, 

Z20221288)- 3 BEDROOM

$245,000 $3,680.00

Permit #: B20220581 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

#### OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010613 24 STANDING ROCK CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST FLOOR - 30' X 21', 17' X 

16', 27' X 20', 23' X 15'; GARAGE 22' X 23', 1' X 

12', 1' X 12'; PORCH 20' X 8' STEPS 1' X 4', 

SUNROOM 12' X 19' 2ND FLOOR 20' X 40', 6' 

X 6'- (186738, Z20221407)- 3 BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,545.00

Permit #: B20220582 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001488 33 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE  13' X 34', 8' 

X28', 32' X 39', 15' X 8'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; COVERED 

PORCH 8' X 8' WITH 1' X 9' STEP - FINISHED 

BASMENT 16' X 17', 7' X20', 4' X 16', 5' X 7' 

(APP185925)(Z20221389) - 2 BEDROOMS

$394,680 $3,118.00

Permit #: B20220589 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### HULIEN THOMAS 123000000I1338 100 GUNNING POINT ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

24' X 14', 36' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 22'; 12' X 20' DECK WITH 2' X 

4' STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 2' X 4' STEPS; 

PORCH 4' X 6'WITH 2' X 6' STEPS - 2ND 

FLOOR 24' X 24', 36' X 28' 

(APP186336)(Z20221366) - 4 BEDROOMS

$450,000 $3,916.00

Permit #: B20220591 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

#### CONGDON CAMERON J 043000B012105 120 BAY SHORE DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

37' X 20', 20' X 32', 25' X 14', 16' X 13'; 34' X 2' 

OVERHANG; TWO (2) CARATTACHED 

GARAGE 25' X 25'; DECK 16' X 12' WITH 1' X 

16' STEPS; DECK 55' X 8' WITH 4' X 4' STEPS - 

2ND FLOOR 30' X 20', 3' X 14', 18' X 14' 

(APP186908)(Z20221439) - 3 BEDROOMS

$800,000 $4,189.00

Permit #: B20220592 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: IS HAGER ENTERPRISES 508-322-8103 13 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HAGER IAN



####

17

2

EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004262 2 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 36', 21' X 28', TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; PORCH 8' X 4'WITH 3' X 8' 

STEPS; 5' X 6' BULKHEAD; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE - 2ND FLOOR 28'X 36' 

(APP187258)(Z20221486) - 3 BEDROOMS

$425,000 $3,276.00

Permit #: B20220593 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004269 16 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $3,276.00

Permit #: B20220594 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $7,696,730 $57,785.00

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

28' X 36', 21' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; PORCH 4' X 8'WITH 3' X 8' 

STEPS; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'; FIREPLACE 2' X 

5' - 2ND FLOOR 28' X 36' 

(APP187259)(Z20221487) - 3 BEDROOMS

$425,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 17 $7,696,730 $57,785.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A04200TB 42 TINKER`S BLUFF CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY 

ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST 

FLOOR 30' X 16', 13' X 18', 61' X 18'; GARAGE 

23' X 23'; PATIO 17' X 6', PORCH20' X 7', 

STEPS 1' X 20' , DECK 8' X 4' - (185053, 

Z20221123)- 2 (TWO) BEDROOMS

$171,144 $2,635.00

Permit #: B20220567 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A04400TB 44 TINKER`S BLUFF $2,928.00

Permit #: B20220568 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $342,464 $5,563.00

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE- 1ST FLOOR 29' X 18', 27' X 

15', 40' X 17'; GARAGE 23' X 23'; PORCH 5' X 

3', STEPS 2' X 5', PORCH 12' X 17', DECK 15' X 

6'; 2ND FLOOR 11' X 6' , 30' X 13' (185052, 

Z20221126)- THREE (3) BEDROOMS

$171,320

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 2 $342,464 $5,563.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT



11/8

3

2

MACFEE IRREVOCABLE TRUST124000009D111 668 BOURNE ROAD CONSTRUCT 24' X 50' DETACHED GARAGE. 

FOUNDATION AND FINAL AS-BUILT 

REQUIRED. (176397, Z20211590) - 

RESIDENTIAL

$50,000 $1,200.00

Permit #: B20220560 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: MACFEE 668 BOURNE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/9 28 WARREN LLC 033000006001 28 WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT FOUR CAR GARAGE W/ 

STORAGE 36' X 36' (APP#186370 Z20221334)

$200,000 $1,296.00

Permit #: B20220561 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

11/9 KAMATARIS DENISE O 076000014005 189 BEAVER DAM ROAD

$350,000 $3,776.00

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY 3-CAR 

GARAGE 32' X 40'-(181377, Z20220921)- 

RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY- NO 

COMMERICAL OR LIVING SPACE.

$100,000 $1,280.00

Permit #: B20220565 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: 

711 ROCKY HILL ROAD

521 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MACRAE, CLINTON

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT

MACRAE CLINT 781-831-7598

LAVOIE, PARIS 711 ROCKY HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 3 $350,000 $3,776.00

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

11/9 LAVOIE PARIS M 044006463000

ROOK`S RUN CONSTRUCT 12' X 20' SHED 

(APP186262)(Z20221345) - RESIDENTIAL 

PROPERTY

POST FACTO--- CONSTRUCT 12' X 24' SHED 

(288 SF). DEMOLISH EXISTING SHED. 

(185616 , Z20221255) - RESIDENTIAL

$11,000 $172.80

Permit #: B20220562 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: 

$10,706 $72.00

Permit #: B20220595 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

#### DINON KEVIN M 124009P095000 31 

Contractor: TUFF SHED INC 603-421-6873 56 KENDELL POND RD 

DERRY, NH 03038Tradesman: FRITZ MICHAEL

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $21,706 $244.80

SHED - COUNT 2 $21,706 $244.80

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

11/4 VAYO MEGAN A 037000003A002 72 R WARREN AVENUE INSTALL 20' X 40' INGROUND GUNITE 

POOL W/ FENCE AND SELF CLOSING 

LATCHING GATES- RESIDENTIAL

$104,616 $100.00

Permit #: B20220558 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: AQUAKNOT POOLS INC. 617-733-9230 55 WOODROCK RD 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: UHLMAN KRISTINE

#### LEGER CONRAD W 059000004014 60 ARBOR RIDGE INSTALL A 16' X 32' VINYL INGROUND 

POOL. (186936, Z20221449)- RESIDENTIAL

$15,000 $100.00

Permit #: B20220570 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BACKYARD PARADISE POOL 774-319-3252 449 BROWNELL AVE 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: DESOUZA ANTONIO



####

4

1

1

CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 056000052011 16 KARA`S WAY INSTALL 40' X 18' INGROUND GUNITE 

POOL AND 8' X 8' HOT TUB. ENTIRE YARD 

TO BE FENCED IN WITH 6' VINYL PRIVACY 

FENCE (AAP# 185258 Z20221206)-

RESIDENTIAL

$344,770

DITTRICH CHRISTIAN

$100.00

Permit #: B20220573 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: SHORELINE POOLS INC 508-889-9029 32 AMERICAN WAY 

SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660Tradesman: 

EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD INSTALL INGROUND 14' X 28' POOL W/ 

FENCING (APP# 186027 Z20221314)-

RESIDENTIALContractor: T & D POOL SERVICE 781-760-2343 506 SOUTH ST 

HALIFAX, MA 02338

$52,700 $100.00

Permit #: B20220574 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

#### PUGH BENJAMIN A 082000009004 28 

Tradesman: COLLINS JAMES

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $517,086 $400.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 4 $517,086 $400.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

#### HIGH ROCK CRANBERRY CRESCENT L105000001032 17 COMMERCE WAY $5,400.90

Permit #: B20220588 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DELLBROOK CONSTRUCTION LLC781-380-1675 859 WILLARD STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: PAPPASTRATIS ADAM

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $6,708,000 $5,400.90

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY "CAPE COD 5" 

BANK - 41' X 17', 19' X 4', 34' X 44', 2' X 17', 20' 

X 52', 18' X 7', 11' X 80', 44' X 39', 17' X 12',17' 

X 4' (APP183780)(Z20221331) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

$6,708,000

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $6,708,000 $5,400.90

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

#### PINEHILLS REALTY LLC 077D000010312 1 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH INSTALL ONE (1) TEMP POYLESTER TENT 

20' X 40' FOR OUTDOOR WEDDING TO BE 

INSTALLED 12/03/2022 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 12/05/2022-COMMERICAL 

PROPERTY

$125.00

Permit #: B20220583 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: KEIRSTEAD LAUREN 508-748-1792 PO BOX 460 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

INSTALL ONE (1) TEMP TENT 20' X 30' FOR 

THANKSGIVING DINNER-TO BE 

INSTALLED 11/21/2022 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 11/24/2022-RESIDENTAL PROPERTY

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 1 $125.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - RESIDENTIAL TENT

Contractor: CHASE CANOPY COMPANY, INC.508-758-2055 PO BOX 46 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739

11/8 CLAPP DOUGLAS W 046000020C001 253 MANOMET AVENUE

LEDIN MARY C 045B000006001 231 TAYLOR AVENUE INSTALL VINYL COATED FABRIC TENT 25' 

X 35' FOR THANSGIVING DINNER TO BE 

INSTALLED 11/15/2022 AND TO BE TAKEN 

DOWN 11/25/2022-RESIDENTIAL HOME

$40.00

Permit #: B20220559 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

$40.00

Permit #: B20220584 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: PEAK EVENT SERVICES 781-729-4000 36 CABOT ROAD 

WOUBURN, MA 01801

####



2

3

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT $80.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT 2 $80.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

WATER STREET INSTALL (1) ONE FACADE SIGN 112" X 30" 

(23.4SF) "5 WATER", WITH EXTERNAL 

GOOSENECK LIGHTING. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF HISTORIC 

DISTRICTCOMMISSION CASE 21-17. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED.

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301

$1,200 $40.00

Permit #: B20220585 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

#### 5-7 WATER PLYMOUTH, LLC 020000121000 5 

Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

#### PLYMOUTH PLAZA LLC 089000046002 39 HOME DEPOT DRIVE INSTALL (1) ONE SECONDARY FACADE 

SIGN 120" X 36" (30SF) "BRIDGEWATER 

CREDIT UNION" WITH EXTERNAL 

GOOSENECK LIGHTING. NO INTERNAL 

LIGHTING- ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE 

DOWN.- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220586 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

#### 5-7 WATER PLYMOUTH, LLC 020000122000 7 WATER STREET $40.00

Permit #: B20220587 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $20,200 $120.00

INSTALL (1) ONE FACADE SIGN 112" X 30" 

(23.4SF)  "7 WATER" WITH EXTERNAL 

GOOSENECK LIGHTING. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF HISTORIC 

DISTRICTCOMMISSION CASE 21-17. FINAL 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED.

$12,000

SIGN - COUNT 3 $20,200 $120.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

11/9 CENTRAL REALTY TRUST 120000035466 16 ROGERS STREET DEMO SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE- (1500) 

FIFTEEN HUNDRED SQ FT.- (179655, 

Z20220354)-RESIDENTIAL

$8,000 $450.00

Permit #: B20220563 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: RITEWAY CONSTRUCTION 617-212-8990 691 NORTH ST 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: BREWER RICHARD

11/9 PLYMOUTH COUNTY INH OF 026000044005 54 OBERY STREET DEMO ALL STRUCTURES (1504) FIFTEEN 

HUNDRED AND FOUR SQUARE FT. -

(186274, Z20221337)- RESIDENTIAL

$16,000 $451.20

Permit #: B20220564 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: GREENLEAF ENVIRONMENTAL, INC978-685-8367 49 BLANCHARD STREET 

LAWRENCE, MA 01843Tradesman: GAUTHIER ROBERT

#### CALHOUN JOHN C JR 044006076000 11 WELLINGTON ROAD DEMO SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING (APP# 

183914 Z20220970)-RESIDENTIAL HOME

$20,000 $607.20

Permit #: B20220571 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: JF CARPENTER CONSTRUCTION CORP508-889-7374 46 WARREN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CARPENTER, JAMES F.
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GUNNING POINT ROAD DEMOLISH EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

ANDEVERSOURCE DISCONNECT LETTER 

REQUIRED PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF 

COMPLETION - RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$10,000 $324.00

Permit #: B20220590 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

#### HULIEN THOMAS 123000000I1338 100 

Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $54,000 $1,832.40

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 4 $54,000 $1,832.40

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - NON-RES FREE STANDING

11/4 PB+C SERIES LLC 101000008B000 140 SAMOSET STREET DEMOLISH EXISTING CANOPY OVER GAS 

PUMPS- COMMERCIAL

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220557 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM SERVICE508-747-6238 1 ROBERTS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GARRETT BRUCE

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $10,000 $40.00

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - COUNT 1 $10,000 $40.00

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $15,720,186 $75,367.10

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

11/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004312 11 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20220686 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

11/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004267 12 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20220687 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

11/1 NAHILL FAMILY REALTY TRUST042000041004 26 DOTEN ROAD -

Permit #: C20220688 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: LUNETTA JOHN C. 508-941-9329 279 MAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: LUNETTA, JOHN C.

11/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A016000V 16 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220689 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL



11/2 COLE PAUL G 045000039210 52 ASIAF WAY -

Permit #: C20220691 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: W.E. MCCLELLAN BUILDERS LLC781-249-8161 PO BOX 121 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: MCCLELLAN WILLIAM

11/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001446 51 WISTERIA ROAD -

Permit #: C20220692 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

11/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004266 10 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20220693 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

11/8 MUTHER PAUL S 057000050016 33 TRAILS END COVE ROAD -

Permit #: C20220703 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: COASTAL CUSTOM WOODWORKS LLC508-776-5988 PO BOX 102 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: POMEROY THEODORE 508-776-5988

11/9 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006075 49 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220705 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001514 6 LOTUS DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220709 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001474 3 LOTUS DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220710 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### ELBOW POND LLC 059000038012 73 ELBOW POND LANE -

Permit #: C20220711 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P



#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001516 2 LOTUS DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220714 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001506 6 TOWERING TREES ROAD -

Permit #: C20220715 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001432 23 WISTERIA ROAD -

Permit #: C20220716 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004310 23 BLOSSOM DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220724 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004309 21 BLOSSOM DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220725 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006090 44 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220726 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004315 19 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20220727 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001456 7 VERBENA DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220729 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973



#### SNIDER BARBARA 120000001149 137 SANDY BEACH ROAD LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

APRIL 30, 2023 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220734 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

#### RHB DEVELOPMENT INC 091000012012 98 WATERCOURSE PLACE -

Permit #: C20220737 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: BRENNAN, JOSEPH 508-944-9495 53 STILLWATER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRENNAN JOSEPH

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001476 7 LOTUS DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220743 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001475 5 LOTUS DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220744 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

#### BOTIERI MICHAEL E 007000043A000 3 HIGH CLIFF -

Permit #: C20220745 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BOTIERI MICHAEL 774-608-0540 29 LEYDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA  02360

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006072 55 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220746 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006074 51 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220761 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 27 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

11/8 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004336 29 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20220704 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A008000V 8 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220712 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004157 8 GREENBRIER COURT -

Permit #: C20220719 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: COPA ENTERPRISES LLC 617-592-3185 10 WAVERLY OAKS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WHITTINGTON RICHARD

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004337 27 DAISY LANE -

Permit #: C20220730 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A018000V 18 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220738 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A006000V 6 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220740 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 6 -

NEW 5+ FAMILY - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

#### MEGRYCO, INC 105000002001 5 PAUL FRANCIS WAY -

Permit #: C20220760 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 -

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

#### PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 20 OASIS WAY -

Permit #: C20220759 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245 75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 -

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
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#### LATE NIGHT LLC 089000034F013A 67 LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: C20220735 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: CALLAHAN HOFFMAN CO., INC.781-659-8100 X 12341 WASHINGTON STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: HOFFMAN GARTH

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW 5+ FAMILY - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

11/1 381 COURT HOLDINGS, LLC 001000002F015 6 LORING BOULEVARD -

Permit #: T20220007 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: WINDOVER CONSTRUCTION INC617-840-3984 66 CHERRY HILL DRIVE 

BEVERLY, MA 01915Tradesman: CORBETT DUSTIN

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

11/2 SZCZYGIEL PAMELA 016000132000 9 STODDARD STREET CONSTRUCT 2' X 4' ADDITION ALTER 

EXISITING INTERIOR KITCHEN 17' X 

20'(APP# 185553 Z20221240)-SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

$75,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222112 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: HARBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY508-922-7082 29 MAIN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SILVA, PETER

11/9 KAREN M BENNETT REVOCABLE TRUS130002000B123 85 PACKARD STREET CONSTRCT LANDING 10' X 8' AND GARAGE 

20' X 24' 10' X 10' TO RIGHT SIDE OF HOUSE 

(APP# 186560 Z20221405)-SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME

$105,326 $391.00

Permit #: A20222189 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: FOUNTAIN, CHARLES 508-287-6627 PO BOX 1334 

POCASSET, MA 02559Tradesman: FOUNTAIN CHARLES

11/9 SCOTT PHILLIP J 095000036152 22 BALDWIN CIRCLE CONSTRUCT ONE STORY ADDITION 16' X 

18' 5' X 2' 10' X 9' ATTACHED ONE CAR 

GARAGE 16' X 22' NEW PORCH 4' X 10' W/ 

STEPS 2' X 10' NEW SCREEN PORCH 14' X 

12' W/ STEPS 2' X 5' (APP# 185470 Z20221238)-

SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$170,000 $669.60

Permit #: A20222190 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: HANLON HOMES INC 508-328-6589 17 SCHOFIELD ROAD 

DENNIS, MA 02638Tradesman: SCOTT JOHN

#### BENEVENTO FAMILY LIVING TRUST106000001260 22 GABLE LANE CONSTRUCT THIRD STORY ADDITION 38' 

X 26' (APP# 185430 Z20221204)- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

$293,351 $676.60

Permit #: A20222200 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: HOME PERFECTION LLC 508-280-3208 68 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY TROY



####

8

MURRAY THOMAS D 106000001234 6 BRUCE ROAD CONSTRUCT 24' X 30' 2-CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE W/ BEDROOM ABOVE 24' X 

30',ADDITION (MUDROOM) 8' X 11' ; DECK 

8' X 4', STEPS 8' X 2'; PORCH 8' X4', STEPS 8' 

X 2', 2ND FLOOR 8' X 11' , 34' X 9' (182691, 

Z20220747)-RESIDENTIAL

$200,000 $489.00

Permit #: A20222205 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: MACRAE CLINT 781-831-7598 521 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MACRAE, CLINTON

#### SIKORA PAUL 007000021033C 39 CASTLE STREET CONSTURCT NEW 12' X 24' GARAGE ALTER 

EXISITING SUNROOM 10' X 14' CONSTRUT 

DECK 14' X 14' (APP#185973 Z20221287)-

SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$35,000 $186.60

Permit #: A20222240 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SIKORA PAUL 39 CASTLE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SANDY BEACH ROAD ADD ON TO 174555/A20211643 - 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 12' 

X 26' BAY WINDOW 1' X 6'; 3' X 4' STOOP 

WITH 2' X 3' STEPS; 3' X 8' STEPS- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4068

Contractor: PIERDINOCK MICHAEL J. 617-291-8914 176 SANDY BEACH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$5,000 $186.60

Permit #: A20222291 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

#### PIERDINOCK MICHAEL J 120000001283 176 

BRALEY LANE DEMOLISH EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 12' X 20.5' WITH 

12' X 20.5' DECK AND STEPS TO GRADE 

(APP186883)(Z20221444) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: COSTA JAMIE 781-831-2545 39 BRALEY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$90,000 $153.00

Permit #: A20222325 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

#### COSTA ANNA L 027000020000 39 

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $973,677 $2,792.40

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

11/1 WYATT TRUST 078C227A01000CL 10 CUPOLA LANE FINISH BASEMENT - 20' X 17' - 

RESIDENTIAL

$24,700 $75.00

Permit #: A20222090 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: CORT, MICHAEL S. 30 WINTHROP ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CORT, MICHAEL S.

11/2 STONE CAROLE A 056000038010 30 JAMES CIRCLE INSTALL CHIMNEY LINER -FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED- SINGLE FAMILY 

RESIDENCE

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222103 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

11/2 WATSON DEBORAH A 054000010A087 6 SANDERSON DRIVE $65,000 $87.00

Permit #: A20222113 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

6 SANDERSON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONSTRUCT ONE STORY ADDITION 6' 10.7' 

FRONT DECK 4' X 10.7' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE 2' X 4'. ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR 

KITCHEN 18' X 12' (APP# 185923 Z20221305)
Contractor: WATSON DEBORAH 781-724-4404



11/3 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001437 33 WISTERIA ROAD ALTER EXSITING INTERIOR BASMENT-

SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$50,000 $270.20

Permit #: A20222115 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

SAMOSET COURT ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR BASEMENT 

16' X 20- SINGLE FAMILY HOME

Contractor: DUGGAN BUILDERS 508-269-0060 PO BOX 1910 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: DUGGAN, JOHN

$25,000 $103.00

Permit #: A20222116 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

11/3 BLDG TEMP OWNER 014031002001B 1 

Contractor: DUGGAN BUILDERS 508-269-0060 PO BOX 1910 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: DUGGAN, JOHN

QUIET HOLLOW STRIP AND REROOF (19) NINETEEN 

SQUARES; REPLACE (4) FOUR SHEETS OF 

PLYWOOD OF ROOF DECKING; REPLACE 

(4) FOUR (80) EIGHTY INCH RAFTERS. 

FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIAZ CHRISTOPHER 857-404-1689 22 LILLIAN RD 

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701

$15,950 $75.00

Permit #: A20222162 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

11/9 KELLEY MICHAEL J LIFE ESTATE120000001041Z 22 

Tradesman: DIAZ CHRISTOPHER

11/9 41 BAY SHORE DRIVE LLC 043000A063000Z 41 BAY SHORE DRIVE ALTER EXSITING INTERIOR SPACE ON 

FIRST FLOOR-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$55,000 $176.60

Permit #: A20222177 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BROWN STEPHEN 617-930-6991 41 BAY SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01200TB 12 TINKER`S BLUFF ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR ROOMS IN 

BASMENT-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$16,757 $281.40

Permit #: A20222179 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

BARTLETT ROAD ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR SECOND 

FLOOR 30' X 24'-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

$126,000 $263.00

Permit #: A20222181 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

11/9 MILLER DAVEY SUSAN 048000048001 186 

LEEWARD WAY ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR BATHROOM 8' 

X 10'-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

Contractor: BLOOM CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT508-746-1431 11 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DONNELLY TODD G

$32,570 $75.00

Permit #: A20222183 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

11/9 RANDLES ROBERT H JR 114000019034 34 

Contractor: CAPE & ISLAND KITCHENS, INC.508-888-4762 99 STATE ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: SCHMITZ WILLIAM L

QUIET HOLLOW ALTER EXISITING HOUSE BASMENT 16' X 

26' FIRST FLOOR 32' X 26' 16' X 15' SECOND 

FLOOR 32' X 26' -SINGLE FAMILY HOMEContractor: KENNEALLY DIANA 617-833-8579 22 QUIET HOLLOW 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$75,000 $903.00

Permit #: A20222201 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

#### KELLEY MICHAEL J LIFE ESTATE120000001041Z 22 



#### LITTON JEREMY M 104000008003 14 STONE GATE DRIVE ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR BASMENT 22' 

X 18'-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$32,500 $133.40

Permit #: A20222203 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BELLA HOMES & REMODELING LLC781-254-0962 3 BRAINTREE AVE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: FIORE ANTHONY

#### YEMMA JOHN E 054000010A206 15 WHITNEY LANE ALTER EXISTING INTERIOR KITCHEN AND 

BATHS BUILD DORMER OVER EXISTING 

LOFT BUILD WALK OUTS (APP# 185402 

Z20221198)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$150,000 $1,103.80

Permit #: A20222204 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: SILVA JEFFREY V. 508-813-5950 43 MURDOCK ST 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: SILVA JEFFREY

#### SHEA TRUST 042000041002 20 DOTEN ROAD INSTALL SMOKE CHAMBER-SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

$4,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20222223 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

EARLY RED CIRCLE ALTER INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR  8' X 4' 

BATHROOM AND INTERIOR SECOND 

FLOOR 7' X 8' BATHROOM-SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME
Contractor: CADORETTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY508-789-5382 5 LUCAS STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

$8,595 $75.00

Permit #: A20222224 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

#### HIGDON BRADLEY 051000004S034 60 

Tradesman: CADORETTE JOHN

#### PANDOLFI PAMELA J 046000A136000 17 OSPREY LANE ALTERATION; 1ST FLOOR 16' X 12', 5' X 6'; 

2ND FLOOR 8' X 8', BASEMENT34' X 24', 

DECK 22' X 21', STEPS 3' X 4', PORCH 21' X 

10', PORTICO 3'X 8' , LANDING 4' X 4', STEPS 

6' X 4', 6' X 4' ; GARAGE 20' X 21' -(187062, 

Z20221460) SP #4023- SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$75,000 $583.80

Permit #: A20222248 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: BURLWOOD REALTY CORP, MMURRAY HILLS INC781-273-1000 27 CAMBRIDGE ST 

BURLINGTON, MA 01803Tradesman: MURRAY JOSEPH

#### SHEPPARD WENDY-LYNNE 105000005012 85 SEVEN HILLS ROAD RENOVATE EXISTING BATHROOM 6' X 6' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$21,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222280 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: PIETROS MARK

STATE ROAD ALTER EXISITING INTERIOR TWO (2) 

BATHROOMS 12' X 12' 10' X 8'. ALTER 

EXISITING BRICK PATIO. REPLACE 

SIDING, FIFTEEN (15) WINDOWS AND 

THREE (3) SLIDERS

Contractor: DUGGAN BUILDERS 508-269-0060 PO BOX 1910 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562

$250,000 $112.60

Permit #: A20222283 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

#### COMMUNITY SYSTEMS INC 052000035003 1801 

Tradesman: DUGGAN, JOHN

#### BERGER ELLIOTT N 078D000016673 19 APPLE BARREL EXTEND LAUNDRY AREA INTO EXISTING 

GARAGE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,310 $40.00

Permit #: A20222286 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: KING CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION508-269-3057 26 SUNRISE AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KING, GREGORY



#### DOSTAL MICHAEL O 060000014001 16 FORTUNE DRIVE FINISH BASEMENT 17' X 16', 7' X 7' - 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$37,993 $103.40

Permit #: A20222287 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: LUX RENOVATIONS LLC 774-993-9027 60 SHAWMUT RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: GUIMARRAES DAVID

#### COLE JEREMY W 049002068000 5 WEBSTER DRIVE RENOVATE INTERIOR 26' X 24' - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$30,000 $224.60

Permit #: A20222288 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: FANNING MARY 617-686-5409 5 WEBSTER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### GATES EDWARD R 024000013000 158 SANDWICH STREET RENOVATE INTERIOR OF EXISTING THREE 

(3) CAR GARAGE AND CONNECTOR 24' X 

23', 16' X 16', 24' X 15', 14' X 18' AND FINISH 

GALLERY SPACE ABOVE 24' X 15', 14' X 18' 

(APP186561)(Z20221386) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$530,000 $890.20

Permit #: A20222294 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE ASSOCIATES, INC. 508-362-9770 PO BOX 1858 

N EASTHAM, MA 02651Tradesman: BRYANT RICHARD 508-889-7786

#### FEENEY CAROL LIFE ESTATE 050000036833 171 SHIP POND ROAD FINISH PORTION OF BASEMENT 22' X 27', 

7'X 9' - FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$85,786 $237.80

Permit #: A20222296 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: LUX RENOVATIONS LLC 774-993-9027 60 SHAWMUT RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: GUIMARRAES DAVID

#### GRANT JEFFREY E 077C000010346 11 HITCHING POST REMODEL EXISTING BATHROOM 8' X 9', 4' 

X 7' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$33,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20222297 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: ROCK SOLID INSTALLATION  AND DESIGN781-760-8046 53 CHERRY ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TIERNEY WILLIAM

SHORE DRIVE RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR KITCHEN AREA 20' 

X 12' TAKING DOWN TWO (2) WALLS AND 

INSTALLING NEW LVL - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: MCLAUGHLIN ROBERT 774-487-1390 99 SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$40,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20222298 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

#### MCLAUGHLIN ROBERT E 050001092000 99 

ELBOW POND LANE FINISH BASEMENT 36' X 30' - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSEContractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$80,000 $407.00

Permit #: A20222299 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

#### MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC059000038017 80 

Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

#### CARREAU FAMILY LAND TRUST095000060000 531 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD REBUILD EXISTING CHIMNEYS AND 

INSTALL VENTING SYSTEM IN SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$7,403 $40.00

Permit #: A20222301 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: ADVANCE CHIMNEY LLC 774-678-0054 PO BOX 400 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DE SOUZA DANNY



####

31

LAPSLEY FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST017000046000 14 CLYFTON STREET RENOVATE BASEMENT DUE TO WATER 

DAMAGE - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$26,760 $75.00

Permit #: A20222307 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

HEARTHSTONE ALTER KITCHEN 24' X 16' - RESIDENTIAL

Contractor: JENEVE CORP 781-626-0700 20 NORTH PARK AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEBBY STEPHEN JR

$96,500 $128.60

Permit #: A20222309 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

#### STEVENSON LINDA 077C000010373 16 

1930 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SOUTHCOAST KITCHEN DESIGNS508-207-6058 247 TREMONT STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ARGUIN MATTHEW

$90.20

Permit #: A20222324 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

#### RAMIREZ NICHOLAS G 053000005C009 1930 R STATE ROAD

BROOKSIDE AVENUE CONVERT EXISTING DECK INTO 

WORKSHOP 21' X 12' WITH DECK ABOVE 

(APP186277)(Z20221347) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE
Contractor: HOAGLAND, PORTER 10 BROOKSIDE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$1,200CONVERT EXISTING BEDROOM 24' X 12'  

INTO TWO (2) SEPERATE ROOMS FOR 

OFFICE SPACE - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: SMEDBERG-RAMIREZ ZANNA 805-455-4067

$10,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20222326 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

#### HOAGLAND PORTER III 025000018000 10 

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $2,029,324 $6,899.60

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 39 $3,003,001 $9,692.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

11/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01000TB 10 TINKER`S BLUFF CONVERT EXISITING REAR DECK INTO A 

SCREEN PORCH 12' X 22' (APP# 186511 

Z20221369)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$10,660 $79.20

Permit #: A20222185 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

11/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A00600TB 6 TINKER`S BLUFF CONVERT EXISITING REAR DECK INTO 

SCREEN PORCH 12' X 22' (APP#186042 

Z20221342)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$10,660 $79.20

Permit #: A20222187 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### SKIZIM DANIEL T 078C287A07100HR 71 HATHERLY RISE ALTER EXISITING COURTYARD PORCH 13' 

X 6' 1' X 13' (APP# 187155 Z20221438)-

SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222225 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: SKIZIM DANIEL 972-752-2496 71 HATHERLY RISE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### TIBBETTS ROBERT C 123001P770000 340 LUNN`S WAY CONSTRUCT NEW DECK W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE 20' X 12' 6' X 2' 6' X 2' (APP#186814 

Z20221433)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$22,259 $79.20

Permit #: A20222226 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: DML BUILDERS INC 774-404-0751 526 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VENTURELLI DOMENIC
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#### RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC 078C320A008000V 8 VERIDIAN ALTER EXISITING REAR DECK INTO 

SCREEN PORCH 12' X 17.6' (APP#183802 

Z20220924)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$63.30

Permit #: A20222227 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### LLOYD JAMES A 054000009268 35 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE ALTER EXSITING DECK 12' X 56' (APP# 

187204 Z20221458)-SINGLE FAMILY HOME

$40,000 $201.60

Permit #: A20222239 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255 120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

#### FORD CARALIE C 026000015025 15 DWIGHT AVENUE DEMO/CONSTRUCT DECK 8' X 12', STEPS 

12' X 4' (186426, Z20221356)- SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$23,953 $43.20

Permit #: A20222249 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: COLOR CRAFT CORPORATION 978-979-9489 58 PULASKI STREET 

PEABODY, MA 01960Tradesman: HAWKINS KERI

#### RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC 078C320A018000V 18 VERIDIAN ADD ON TO 179763/B20220113 - 

CONSTRUCT 8'6" X 12' DECK EXTENSION 

(APP187807)(Z20221504)

$2,660 $200.00

Permit #: A20222264 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### FILKINS SUSANNE 098000029002 41 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD REPAIR EXISTING COVERED PORCH 37.5' X 

22.5' WITH 1' X 6' STEP  

(APP184925)(Z20221134) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$5,000 $68.40

Permit #: A20222279 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: A & O DANNER COMPANIES, INC.781-726-1373 15 INDEPENDENCE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DANNER STEPHEN

#### DIANNE M STRATTON REVOC TR2009077C158A04400AP 44 ABIGAIL`S PATH REPAIR EXISTING DECK 16' X 12' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE (APP186833)(Z20221440) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,368 $57.60

Permit #: A20222282 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

#### NICKERSON TRUST 003000029014Z 196 WESTERLY ROAD $57.60

Permit #: A20222284 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: NICKERSON JOHN 774-454-2935 196 WESTERLY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $131,560 $969.30

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 11 $131,560 $969.30

DEMOLISH EXISTING DECK - CONSTRUCT 

12' X 14' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE

$3,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

11/3 GREGORY P BARAN LIVING TRUST045A000067000 18 AVENUE A REMOVE AND REPLACE VINYL SIDING. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIIRED.

$12,666 $25.00

Permit #: A20222114 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D



11/7 LEADEN THOMAS H 107000060001 297 CARVER ROAD REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222129 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: LEADEN THOMAS 617-688-1857 297 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/8 MAYBRUCK PAMELA G 077C083A08800BG 88 BENJAMIN`S GATE REPLACE SIDING AND ELEVEN (11) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$61,530 $25.00

Permit #: A20222145 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/8 RYAN BARBARA B 077C083A09000BG 90 BENJAMIN`S GATE REPLACE SIDING AND FIVE (5) WINDOWS 

AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$50,262 $25.00

Permit #: A20222146 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/8 CHARLOTTE K BACKLUND REVOCABLE077C083A09200BG 92 BENJAMIN`S GATE REPLACE SIDING AND SIXTEEN (16) 

WINDOWS AND THREE (3) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$83,025 $25.00

Permit #: A20222147 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/8 PALMER RICHARD W 077C083A04400BG 44 BENJAMIN`S GATE REPLACE SIDING AND TEN (10) WINDOWS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$61,530 $25.00

Permit #: A20222148 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/8 BARRACLOUGH MARIE E 077C083A04200BG 42 BENJAMIN`S GATE REPLACE SIDING AND FIFTEEN (15) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLEFAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$83,025 $25.00

Permit #: A20222149 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/8 BRETHERTON FAMILY REVOC TRUST077C083A00200MC 2 MARTIN CIRCLE REPLACE SIDING AND EIGHTEEN (18) 

WINDOWS AND THREE (3) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$77,395 $25.00

Permit #: A20222150 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/8 FOURNIER BRIAN J 077C083A00400MC 4 MARTIN CIRCLE REPLACE SIDING AND SIX (6) WINDOWS 

AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$53,310 $25.00

Permit #: A20222151 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD



11/8 GLIONNA CHRISTOPHER G 077C083A00600MC 6 MARTIN CIRCLE REPLACE SIDING AND ELEVEN (11) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$61,530 $25.00

Permit #: A20222152 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

11/9 SOARES BRIAN 043000C046000 1 TOWER ROAD REPLACE SIDING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$25,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222161 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BBRITO SERVICES 774-268-0206 25 UNCLE STANLEYS WAY 

SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660Tradesman: BRITO BRAULIO

#### FRACCALOSSI CHRISTOPHER M032000001095 21 -23 LIBERTY STREET REPLACE VINYL SIDING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222217 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: FRACCALOSSI CHRISTOPHER 508-747-6599 21-23 LIBERTY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### OBRIEN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUS077C083A01500WP 15 WAYSIDE PATH REPLACE SIDING AND SIXTEEN (16) 

WINDOWS AND THREE (3) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$77,395 $25.00

Permit #: A20222270 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

#### ZIMMER THOMAS M 077C122A01700CG 17 CORWIN GROVE REPLACE SIDING AND EIGHTEEN (18) 

WINDOWS AND THREE (3) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$77,395 $25.00

Permit #: A20222271 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

#### WAIER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST077C122A00300CG 3 CORWIN GROVE REPLACE SIDING AND FIFTEEN (15) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLEFAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$83,025 $25.00

Permit #: A20222272 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

#### CALLINAN LEO J 077C122A00100CG 1 CORWIN GROVE REPLACE SIDING AND FIVE (5) WINDOWS 

AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$50,262 $25.00

Permit #: A20222273 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

#### BOSANQUET CHRISTOPHER LOUISE077C122A01500CG 15 CORWIN GROVE REPLACE SIDING AND FIVE (5) WINDOWS 

AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$50,262 $25.00

Permit #: A20222274 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD



####
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LANDIS NORMAN J 077C122A01100CG 11 CORWIN GROVE REPLACE SIDING AND TWELEVE (12) 

WINDOWS AND THREE (3) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$61,530 $25.00

Permit #: A20222275 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES617-997-8439 63 KENDRICK STREET SUITE 102 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: EGAN GERARD

#### BALDACHINO JASON 069000066001 14 MORGAN ROAD REPLACE SIDING AND TWENTY (20) 

WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDERS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$25,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20222311 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: COLONETTI LEONARDO 978-201-1251 14 GLENDALE STREET 

MAYWARD, MA 01754Tradesman: COLONETTI LEONARDO

#### HUTCHINS THOMAS C 056000051057 28 JANEBAR CIRCLE $25.00

Permit #: A20222315 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: PETRONELLI AND SONS 508-245-3321 82 ONSET AVE 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: PETRONELLI PAUL N

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $1,039,642 $500.00

INSULATION/WEATHERIZATION ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTUAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$25,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 20 $1,039,642 $500.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

11/1 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 141 PILGRIM TRAIL RE ROOF MOBILE HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,300 $25.00

Permit #: A20222093 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

11/1 MOTTOLA KAYLA M 124000001144Z 14 GRANBY LANE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222095 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 401-475-2849 8530 CORRIDOR ROAD 

SAVAGE, MD 20763Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

11/1 GRADY MYCHAL S 021000019C000 9 BIRCH AVENUE STRIP AND RE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,750 $25.00

Permit #: A20222100 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417 53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

11/2 GRADY MYCHAL S 021000019C000 9 BIRCH AVENUE REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,750 $25.00

Permit #: A20222105 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417 53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES



11/2 JAMES J COSTA TRUST 036000001A026 70 WINDING WAY STRIP AND RE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,650 $25.00

Permit #: A20222107 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENTS781-293-1417 53 PLAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

11/2 HARDING NICOLE 027000012A007 25 BRALEY LANE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME  ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,451 $25.00

Permit #: A20222108 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FALCONE, JOHN

11/2 SELLMAN STEVEN W 048000043C011 9 EISENHOWER WAY REPLACE SIDING, ROOFING AND 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$60,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222109 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: CAYTING CONRAD A 508-830-6833 316 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CAYTING CONRAD A

11/3 MILLER DANIEL P 114000020036 28 BAY FARM DRIVE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20222117 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: KARALES HOME IMPROVEMENT508-944-2048 164 FULLER STREET 

MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346Tradesman: KARALES MICHAEL

11/3 THAI DAN T 103000011A000 197 SAMOSET STREET STRIP AND RE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222121 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: ABOVEBOARD CONTRACTING LLC508-714-9187 192 SAKONNET DRIVE 

PORTSMOUTH, RI 02871Tradesman: BUSKEY RICHARD

11/3 FORD ROBERT C 048053091000 1022 STATE ROAD STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20222122 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: CHAPLIN'S PROPERTIES 508-958-8860 96 MAPLEWOOD CIRCLE 

BROCKTON, MA 02302Tradesman: CHAPLIN KEVIN

11/3 HENNESSY-PANTOS FAMILY REVOCAB026000001003 9 SANDWICH ROAD STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON TWO 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$21,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20222123 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: GNC CONSTRUCTION INC 508-685-6436 68 SHERIDAN STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02302Tradesman: CUDMORE SEAN

11/7 GRANT W GAGNIER JR REVOCABLE T073000007092 80 TALIA WAY STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$63,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222141 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-341-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND RD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: MAHMUDOV MIRZOHIDJON



11/7 ADELMAN ANDREW M 045C000297000 133 B TAYLOR AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES: FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,426 $25.00

Permit #: A20222142 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: REVERED METAL ROOFING 7815364589 1282 MAIN STREET #3C 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WELCH PAUL

11/8 PALERMO MOLLY 105000006021 20 HIGH PINE DRIVE REPLACE ROOFING AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

SKYLIGHTS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,950 $25.00

Permit #: A20222153 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: PORTANOVA ROOFING 781-686-7905 110 KING AVE 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188Tradesman: PORTANOVA KENNETH

11/8 GELLAR PETER B III 076000024011 105 BEAVER DAM ROAD REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,130 $25.00

Permit #: A20222156 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

11/8 STANTON ALBERT 123001P1142000 60 NATHAN LANE REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,491 $25.00

Permit #: A20222157 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: RESIDENTIAL EXTERIORS, INC.781-848-1999 670 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MACDONALD JOHN

11/9 ANDREWS FRANK J 114000019001 216 BOURNE ROAD REPLACE ROOFING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,103 $25.00

Permit #: A20222164 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

11/9 LEAHY JOHN F 105000005148 24 JAN MARIE DRIVE REPLACE ROOFING. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,280 $25.00

Permit #: A20222165 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

#### FOLEY ROBERT 011000006000 106 ALLERTON STREET STRIP AND RE ROOF ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED

$22,560 $25.00

Permit #: A20222197 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: EMPOWER ENERGY SOLUTONS INC475-221-2356 30 OLD KINGS HIGHWAY 

DARIEN, CT 06820Tradesman: BATES LANDO

#### SMITH CONSTANCE M 106000002286 28 HOOD DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,755 $25.00

Permit #: A20222198 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: ASSOCIATED ROOF CO 781-848-4222 21 ARNOLD STREET 

BRAINTREE, MA 02364Tradesman: LYNCH, MICHAEL



#### LEARY REALTY TRUST 050001058000 120 SHORE DRIVE $16,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222215 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: LION EXTERIORS 401-680-0442 248 PAWTUCKET AVE 

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860Tradesman: LOPES SAMUEL

FLORENCE STREET REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745

$7,700 $25.00

Permit #: A20222219 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

#### MADEIRAS JEFFREY C 054005008011 11 

Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

#### PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 56 POCAHONTAS DRIVE REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,300 $25.00

Permit #: A20222236 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

#### NANGLE WILLIAM 056000051050 44 JANEBAR CIRCLE REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20222243 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

#### TRUSKOWSKI ROBIN 030000011N015 38 GRAND VIEW DRIVE STRIP AND REPLACE ROOFING- NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES- FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20222263 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: AMERICANS REAL HOME INC 774-707-9437 22 ROAN CT 2ND FLOOR 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: ACERO GUAMAN JUAN

#### BLICK MARTHA L 048049265000 65 STRAND AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20222267 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: GIBBS DANIEL 508-748-1281 140 PERRY HILL RD 

ACUSHNET, MA 02743Tradesman: GIBBS DANIEL

#### RITTER PRISCILLA R 038000002A002 131 WARREN AVENUE REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222281 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177 1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

#### 76 MORGAN ROAD REALTY TRUST069000073000 76 MORGAN ROAD REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222289 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177 1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL



####

33

MELKONIAN THOMAS A 034000009B000 276 SANDWICH STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF WITH TPO 

ROOFING; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20222308 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: SPAIN, KEITH 15 GEORGIA ROAD 

WEYMOUTH, MA Tradesman: SPAIN, KEITH

#### REARDON REALTY TRUST 087000046000 41 LARKSPUR LANE REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,292 $25.00

Permit #: A20222317 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: RESIDENTIAL EXTERIORS, INC.781-848-1999 670 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MACDONALD JOHN

#### CRAIG A POLLEYS REVOCABLE TRUS048054079000 115 CAPE COD AVENUE REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,700 $25.00

Permit #: A20222319 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

#### PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 193 VIKING DRIVE REPLACE ROOFING ON MOBILE SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,750 $25.00

Permit #: A20222320 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BRIAN 508-317-8010 PO BOX 511 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

#### ZEOLI MARC 077E000015191 105 FAIRVIEW LANE $25.00

Permit #: A20222321 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DAVID COX 508-943-6766 PO BOX 401 

S. YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: COX DAVID

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $503,338 $825.00

RE ROOF SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$17,000

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 33 $503,338 $825.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

11/1 MORALES ASHLEY L 004000063000 91 CHERRY STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20222098 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: CAPE COD INSULATION, INC 508-775-1214 18 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: CASSIDY HENRY

11/2 RYAN REALTY GROUP LLC 042000013000 173 WARREN AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20222106 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

11/3 DONOGHUE JAMES P 078D000016138 30 GREAT POINTE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,814 $25.00

Permit #: A20222119 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: JM OF NEW BEDFORD CO INC 423 COGGESHALL STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: PERRY MATTHEW



11/4 CARPENTER KAREN L 027000148A000A 18 LELAND WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222126 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540 10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

11/7 FANNIE MAE 060000014009 51 SPEEDWELL LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222131 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 AYERS CHRISTOPHER W 113000017006 634 LUNN`S WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222132 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 BUSWELL CHRISTOPHER J 112000003112 19 NANCY DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222133 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 BRADLEY ROBERT 062000001006 1325 OLD SANDWICH ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222134 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 NICHOLLS STEPHEN E 056000051022 47 JANEBAR CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222135 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 MCCARTHY MICHAEL R 074000037A029A 42 TALIA WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222136 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 CERNY KAREEN 107000026034 3 LASCALA AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222137 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM



11/7 ROSEN ANDREW M 106000022078A 51 LAWRENCE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222138 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 BLANEY FAMILY REVOCAB TRUST053000021021 92 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222139 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

11/7 AHLSTEDT THOMAS E 085000020120 27 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222140 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: CLEAN TECH CONSTRUCTION 617-271-0768 40 MESSINA DRIVE 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCDONOUGH PATRICK

11/7 TADDIA FAMILY LIVING TRUST090000008D015 12 GREENVIEW DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,971 $25.00

Permit #: A20222143 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

11/8 DAVIS RICHARD A 077C000010349 19 HITCHING POST WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,640 $25.00

Permit #: A20222154 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: HOME CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS LLC502-205-2001 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG P

11/8 SILVIA MICHAEL J JR 096000057V000 42 BETTENCOURT ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,585 $25.00

Permit #: A20222155 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: INSULATION R US 508-675-8876 228 POWELL STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

11/8 BILODEAU ROBERT E 108000010007 18 PETER ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,865 $25.00

Permit #: A20222159 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: HOME CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS LLC502-205-2001 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG P

11/9 MANUEL STEPHANIE A 047000017012 31 LANGFORD ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222167 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540 10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN



11/9 DANIELS ANITA E 088000013001 146 R DREW ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,036 $25.00

Permit #: A20222169 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

11/9 JACOBSON ALEXANDER D 016000070D000 35 OAK STREET

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$9,660 $25.00

Permit #: A20222170 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

11/9 JACOBS TRUST 077D000010531 25 PAINTED COTTAGE $2,474 $25.00

Permit #: A20222171 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

MAUREEN WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIREDContractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777

$5,120 $25.00

Permit #: A20222191 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

#### BORGATTI MANDO R JR 112000003198B 56 

Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

#### KRIM BENJAMIN S 052000021F006 1859 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20222193 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

#### MURNAGHAN JAMES E 056000071140Z 67 VALLEY ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,840 $25.00

Permit #: A20222209 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: RETROFIT INSULATION INC 508-989-6436 PO BOX 105 

SEEKONK, MA 02771Tradesman: REILLY JOSEPH

#### 41 BAY SHORE DRIVE LLC 043000A063000Z 41 BAY SHORE DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222211 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: STRECKER ROMAIN 781-309-7540 10 UPTON DRIVE 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

#### LACY PETER JEFFREY 046000A105A000 231 MANOMET POINT ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222212 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM



#### STOLOSKI WILLIAM J JR 061000011017B 4 BUCKSKIN PATH WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222213 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### KELLEY EDWARD E 100000031A001 6 MORTON PARK ROAD $3,100 $25.00

Permit #: A20222218 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: RETRO TEC INSULATION LLC 401-954-5581 182 CIRCLE STREET 

WOONSOCKET, RI 02895Tradesman: COPPINGER JOHN

BOWSPRIT LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIREDContractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222220 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

#### ANDERSSON PEROLA L 067000001057 41 

Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### HURLBURT SEAN J 104000019C009 2 PINE NEEDLE LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222221 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### FREE DAREN C 043000A023000 74 BAY SHORE DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20222231 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: TC BUILDING INCORPORATED 508-359-4528 99 SHAW STREET 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: CAHILL THOMAS F

#### GESCE PAUL S 090000035E000 297 BLACK CAT ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,358 $25.00

Permit #: A20222235 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: UTILITY ENERGY INC 508-507-7283 P O BOX 52 

WEST DENNIS, MA 02670Tradesman: MCCARTHY MICHAEL J

#### DURKIN TIMOTHY 098000008A003 14 DUNHAM ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20222242 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

#### WILLETTE RICHARD 045000039322 37 HILLTOP AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,304 $25.00

Permit #: A20222245 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK



#### BURKE FAMILY LIVING TRUST055000029010 31 ADMIRAL HALSEY ROAD

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,118 $25.00

Permit #: A20222246 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK

#### WIBBEN JAMES B 123001P784000 35 NATHAN LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,305 $25.00

Permit #: A20222247 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

#### CROWLEY,PHYLLIS C 077C083A00400WP 4 WAYSIDE PATH WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222250 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

#### RYAN LESLIE O 046000007070 16 SCOTT DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,156 $25.00

Permit #: A20222254 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

#### BOYLAN TIMOTHY S 026000015011 9 PIERCE AVENUE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222255 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### DAVIS LINDA A 130002000A142 45 WALNUT STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222256 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### GRIFFIN MARILYN 050001286000 20 BARQUENTINE DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222257 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### JORDAN ROSS A. 095000053002 381 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222258 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM



#### BURGESS CHRISTOPHER N 078D000016141 36 GREAT POINTE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222259 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

#### MARKS GARY L 064000003A000 15 BLOODY POND ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,745 $25.00

Permit #: A20222260 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

#### CORMICAN DEBBIE 056000038001 2 JAMES CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,993 $25.00

Permit #: A20222266 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: ALTERNATIVE WEATHERIZATION INC508-567-4240 2 LARK ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL, TIMOTHY

#### FOLEY BRIAN F 077C083A00100RW 1 RIGSDALE WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,964 $25.00

Permit #: A20222268 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

#### TURNER ROBERT E 107000026001 127 ESTA ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,112 $25.00

Permit #: A20222278 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BOSTON INSULATION GROUP LLC 21 OLIMPIA AVE 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: DENNIS GOMES

#### THOMAS P DRISCOLL 2005 TRUST056000081005 220 VALLEY ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,488 $25.00

Permit #: A20222292 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

#### CONNOR JOSEPH A 107000026012 6 PARKER DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,065 $25.00

Permit #: A20222293 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: 5C ENERGY INC 330 VICTOR ROAD 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: RUSSELL MATTHEW

#### LYNCH GAYLYN M 050001208000 98 HILLSIDE DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20222310 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM



####

55

WILDER BENJAMIN 121000006003Z 1 ENCHANTED LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,221 $25.00

Permit #: A20222314 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

#### 7 MARTIN CIRCLE REAL EST TRUST077C083A00700MC 7 MARTIN CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,384 $25.00

Permit #: A20222316 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: ALL STAR INSULATION INC 774-259-7712 82 NASHUA ST 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02904Tradesman: AUGER DIANE

#### ORMEROD JOLEEN V 122000002241 1 WILD WIND LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,419 $25.00

Permit #: A20222318 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: ALTERNATIVE WEATHERIZATION INC757-285-4404 2 LARK ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

#### WIPFLER JOHN F JR 053000027027 2034 STATE ROAD $25.00

Permit #: A20222322 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: INSULATION R US 508-675-8876 228 POWELL STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL TIMOTHY

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $203,591 $1,375.00

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,954

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 55 $203,591 $1,375.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

11/1 VIVONA RONALD B 123001P1134000 323 RAYMOND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222088 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

11/1 MORREALE KENNETH P 106003016007 47 LANTERN LANE INSTALL ONE (1) WINDOW IN BASEMENT 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,320 $40.00

Permit #: A20222089 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

11/1 WILLIAMS KATHLEEN A 049000007006 1079 STATE ROAD REPLACE ONE (1) ENTRY DOOR ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,276 $40.00

Permit #: A20222091 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100 26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

11/1 PUGH BENJAMIN A 082000009004 28 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE KITCHEN WINDOW. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,566 $40.00

Permit #: A20222092 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820 1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN



11/1 DREW JAMES 046000014003 5 CUSHING DRIVE INSTALL SIX (6) REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,351 $40.00

Permit #: A20222094 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

11/1 DAVIS LAUREEN A 054000010B017 1 DOVER CIRCLE INSTALL TWENTY-ONE (21) WINDOWS 

AND ONE (1) DOOR ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$21,847 $40.00

Permit #: A20222096 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

11/1 CONANT MARGARET M 076000032007 22 ELLIOT LANE INSTALL SEVENTEEN (17) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$22,422 $40.00

Permit #: A20222097 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: NEWPRO OPERATING LLC 781-933-4100 26 CEDAR STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CONNORS JEFFREY

11/1 DONAHUE COREY A 026000009080 61 KENWOOD DRIVE REPLACE TWENTY (20) WIDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$28,412 $40.00

Permit #: A20222099 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: COTE & SONS LLC 774-365-3095 352 PEARCE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: COTE SCOTT

11/1 ASHLEY SANDRA L 085000020117 39 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD REPLACE TWO (2) DOORS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$17,829 $40.00

Permit #: A20222101 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

11/3 HARVEY WILLIAM J 103000010018 6 SENECA LANE REPLACE NINE (9) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$18,582 $40.00

Permit #: A20222118 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

11/3 GRIFFIN CHRISTOPHER 026000011032 14 HILLVIEW LANE REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,782 $40.00

Permit #: A20222120 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: KISER DARRYL K. 508-203-0450 16 CABOT STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02302Tradesman: KISER DARRYL D

11/4 GOLAS BERNADETTE 105000005123 24 JAYE STREET REPLACE THREE (3) WINDOWS ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$18,893 $40.00

Permit #: A20222127 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L



11/4 BOUSKA JASON 050000037083 80 NAUTICAL WAY INSTALL ONE (1) DOOR ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,469 $40.00

Permit #: A20222128 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

11/7 CERRI JOHN T 060000014013 25 SPEEDWELL LANE REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS ON TWO 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,600 $40.00

Permit #: A20222130 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: SANDWICH KITCHENS INC 508-574-2002 5 WINNIES WAY 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: PETIPAS KEITH

11/8 BIDLACK DOUGLAS S 013000032F000 53 STANDISH AVENUE REPLACE ONE (1) ENTRY DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,094 $40.00

Permit #: A20222158 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820 1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN

11/9 WILENSKY STEVEN A 019000210000 23 PLEASANT STREET INSTALL AND REPLACE (3) THREE STORM 

DOORS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,785 $40.00

Permit #: A20222163 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

#### THERAN PETER 035000010007 28 WINDING WAY REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,495 $40.00

Permit #: A20222194 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: INFINITY FROM MARVIN 617-823-0390 53 KNOX TRAIL 

ACTON, MA 01720Tradesman: MILLER MARC

#### BUONOPANE ANTHONY JR 123001P540000 97 LUNN`S WAY REPLACE SEVENTEEN (17) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$33,659 $40.00

Permit #: A20222195 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: INFINITY FROM MARVIN 617-823-0390 53 KNOX TRAIL 

ACTON, MA 01720Tradesman: MILLER MARC

#### OHEARN RICHARD J JR 043000C087000 73 ROCKY HILL ROAD REPLACE SEVENTEEN (17) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$41,674 $40.00

Permit #: A20222196 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: INFINITY FROM MARVIN 617-823-0390 53 KNOX TRAIL 

ACTON, MA 01720Tradesman: MILLER MARC

#### MURRAY BRETT J 016000018000 3 HIGHLAND PLACE INSTALL (10) TEN WINDOWS AND 

REPLACE SIDING- NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES- FINAL INSPECTION IS 

REQUIRED.

$15,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222214 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: MURRAY BRETT 781-249-8692 3 HIGHLAND PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



####

28

RORIZ THIAGO 005000049M004 31 CORDAGE TERRACE REPLACE TWO (2) WINDOWS ON TWO 

FAMILY HOME  ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820 1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720

$7,064 $40.00

Permit #: A20222216 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN

#### HEILIG JOHNSON TRUST 078D000016336 10 CROOKEDWALK INSTALL ONE (1) WINDOW ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,234 $40.00

Permit #: A20222230 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

#### LUCAS ANDREA 130002000D131 65 NICKERSON STREET INSTALL TEN (10) WINDOWS; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,950 $40.00

Permit #: A20222232 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: BIGELOW BRIAN 508-930-8151 25 SPRING STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BIGELOW BRIAN 508-930-8151

#### HORIGAN ERIKA L 052000028026 1609 STATE ROAD REMOVE ONE (1) BAY WINDOW AND 

REPLACE WITH  (1) ONE PICTURE 

WINDOW.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,600 $40.00

Permit #: A20222234 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: DAVIES, DALE C. 508-428-6916 23 NEWTOWN ROAD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: DAVIES, DALE C.

#### ENEGESS CHERYL A 111000004D000 232 HALFWAY POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) EXISTING 

ENTRY DOOR; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222252 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

#### KELLEY-LUCAS REALTY  TRUST045000039016Z 31 ELM STREET REMOVE & REPLACE 1 (ONE) ENTRY 

DOOR; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20222253 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

#### WOODHALL KAREN M 048054102000Z 46 MELIX AVENUE REMOVE & REPLACE (1) ONE ENTRY 

DOOR & (1) ONE STORM DOOR; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,600 $40.00

Permit #: A20222265 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: DAVIS CARPENTRY 774-454-7764 245 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DAVIS GLENN

#### NARDONE MARYANN 050001398000 17 GALLEON DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: A20222323 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DOWNING & SON CONTRACTING508-944-5717 332 MIDDLEBORO AVE 

E. TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $322,428 $1,120.00

REPLACE ONE (1) ENTRY DOOR ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,624

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 28 $322,428 $1,120.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED



11/2 LANKOWSKY DANIEL M 056000023041 19 TAMARACK ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE PACIFIC ENERGY NEO 1.6 

WOOD STOVE ON THE 1ST FLOOR INTHE 

LIVING ROOM OF A SINGLE-FAMILY 

HOUSE - (UL# 1482)- NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222102 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

11/2 SANTOS FAMILY TRUST 105000006004 41 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD INSTALL NAPOLEON OAKDALE EP 13-1 

SERIES WOOD STOVE IN FIRST FLOOR 

FAMILY ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

(U.L# 1482); FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,176 $40.00

Permit #: A20222110 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY COMPANY INC781-829-9895 6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: JEFFREY S LUDLOW

11/2 VINEIS DANIEL J 060000014014 19 SPEEDWELL LANE INSTALL DITCHWEST MODEL @2462 

WOOD STOVE IN BASMENT OF SINGLE 

FAMIYL HOME (U.L#1482); FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222111 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: VINEIS DANIEL 774-238-2635 19 SPEEDWELL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3 SCHARATH JONATHAN E 114000020022 9 BAY FARM DRIVE INSTALL ONE (1) REGENCY C12701 

WOODBURNING FIREPLACE INSERT ON 

THE FIRST FLOOR IN THE LIVING ROOM 

OF A SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSE- NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES- FINAL 

INSPECTION IS REQUIRED. (UL# 1482, 737)

$8,576 $40.00

Permit #: A20222124 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: AUGUST WEST CHIMNEY COMPANY INC781-829-9895 6 RIVERSIDE DR 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: JEFFREY S LUDLOW

11/4 HASKINS IAN M 096000001001 4 SHERIDAN DRIVE INSTALL HARMAN ACCENTRA PELLET 

STOVE IN FIRST FLOOR LIVING ROOM OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,700 $40.00

Permit #: A20222125 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: HASKINS IAN 413-265-8024 4 SHERIDAN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/9 SHEA TRUST 042000041002 20 DOTEN ROAD INSTALL ACCENTRA 52I PELLET STOVE IN 

FIRST FLOOR LIVING ROOM OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$7,764 $40.00

Permit #: A20222166 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

#### CUSHING JOSEPH A 054000010A168 46 SPENCER DRIVE INSTALL ENVIROFIRE MERIDIAN INSERT 

PELLET STOVE IN FIRST FLOOR 

LIVINGROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME; 

FINAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222199 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: WOODSTOVES & FIREPLACES UNLTD508-947-8835 193 E. GROVE STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: HINDEMITH, NATHAN J.



#### VISCARIELLO ANTONIO 081000007009 29 R KINGFISHER LANE INSTALL (1) ONE VERMONT CASTINGS 

MONTPELIER II WOOD INSERT ON THE 

1STFLOOR OF THE LIVING ROOM IN A 

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE - (UL # 1482-

2011) NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222233 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

#### KILEY MICHAEL J 062000001015 1245 OLD SANDWICH ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE PACIFIC ENERGY SUPER 

WOOD STOVE ON THE 1ST FLOOR IN THE 

LIVING ROOM OF A SINGLE-FAMILY 

HOUSE- NO STRUCTURAL CHANGE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. (UL # 1482)

$3,000 -

Permit #: A20222238 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

#### BRIGHT ALEX W 015000011A000 3 MARGERIE STREET INSTALL COMFORT BILT HP22 PELLET 

STOVE IN FIRST FLOOR OF FAMILY ROOM 

IN SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,950 $40.00

Permit #: A20222241 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT ALEX 508-944-1526 3 MARGERIE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### VIGNEAUX CHRISTOPHER S 120000035473 549 BOURNE ROAD INSTALL LOPI YANKEE BAY PELLET 

STOVE TO FIRST FLOOR LIVING ROOM IN 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME (UL #028-S-51-2) NO 

STRUCTUAL CHNAGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$500 $40.00

Permit #: A20222244 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: VIGNEAUX CHRISTOPHER 508-345-4066 549 BOURNE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### BURBA NICHOLAS C 104000019A075 33 YALE AVENUE INSTALL A NAPOLEON STOVE ON THE 

2ND FLOOR IN THE LIVING ROOM OF A 

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES- FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED (UL# 1482)

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222261 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

#### MUIR TIMOTHY 061000014010 47 QUAIL RUN INSTALL A HEARTHSTONE HERITAGE 

STOVE ON THE 1ST  FLOOR IN THE 

BASEMENT OF A SINGLE-FAMILY 

RESIDENCE - NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED (UL# 1482)

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222262 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

#### HOLMES BONNIE J 055000040021 93 ALEWIFE ROAD INSTALL A US STOVE ON IN THE 

BASEMENT FAMILY ROOM IN A SINGLE-

FAMILY RESIDENCE (UL # 1482) NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20222276 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN



####

17

HODGES,GREG A 090000008D006 31 GREENVIEW DRIVE INSTALL LOPI EDNEAVOR WOOD STOVE 

IN FIRST FLOOR KITCHEN/DINING ROOM 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME (U.L#14828 ULC 

5627); FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20222277 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: LEANDRO TIMOTHY 508-662-8279 31 GREENVIEW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### CALLAHAN ROBERT J 070000015008 581 SHIP POND ROAD INSTALL A REGENCY 500 STOVE IN 1ST 

FLOOR FAMILY ROOM OF SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE (U.L.#1482-2011) - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,513 $40.00

Permit #: A20222312 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

#### LEWIS JAMES N JR 104000019C003 1 SURREY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: A20222313 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: THE CHIMNEY CHAP INC. 781-585-5321 1127 MAIN STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: SOCRATIS, SARRAS 781-585-5321

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $83,930

INSTALL A HARMAN ACCENTRA STOVE IN 

1ST FLOOR LIVING ROOM OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE (U.L.#135-5-12-2) - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,251

$640.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 17 $83,930 $640.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

RIVER FARM ROAD INSTALL (22) TWENTY-TWO ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

8.8KW.Contractor: TAVARES SHANE 508-509-1601 302 MENDELL ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770

$44,000 $119.20

Permit #: A20222160 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

11/9 PARENT DAVID 059000011025 36 

Tradesman: TAVARES SHANE

11/9 LONG POND TRUST 069000082000 154 MORGAN ROAD INSTALL (14) FOURTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 5.11KW. - RESIDENTIAL

$12,570 $73.00

Permit #: A20222172 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

11/9 MULHOLLAND JONATHAN B 121000005373 12 PHEASANT AVENUE INSTALL (29) TWENTY-NINE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 11.6KW- 

RESIDENTIAL

$56,600 $159.40

Permit #: A20222173 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: SEPANSKI EDMUND

11/9 BEERS DAVID A 004000053B000 21 SOUTH CHERRY STREET INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 7.5 KW- 

RESIDENTIAL

$22,394 $113.20

Permit #: A20222174 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

11/9 SILVERBERG JEFFREY M 104000017A063 20 ANAWON ROAD INSTALL (27) TWENTY-SEVEN ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 9.855 KW- 

RESIDENTIAL

$5,765 $148.00

Permit #: A20222175 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN



11/9 STOWASSER PETER G 103000014L003 16 VILLAGE WEST TRAIL INSTALL TWENTY-ONE (21) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 8.4KW- 

RESIDENTIAL

$33,264 $113.20

Permit #: A20222176 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: CASAVANT NICHOLAS

11/9 ULLMAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST125000007A010 134 BOURNEHURST DRIVE INSTALL EIGHTY-FIVE (85) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS ON BARN; (64) 

SIXTY-FOUR GROUND MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS AND (4) FOUR BATTERIES INSIDE 

GARAGE - RESIDENTIAL

$78,195 $852.40

Permit #: A20222178 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: PICAZIO DAVID

11/9 BAGCHI SAM R 045000039025 49 ELM STREET INSTALL (12) TWELVE ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @4.8KW  AND (2) TWO 

BATTERIES @ 13.5KW- RESIDENTIAL

$31,000 $61.30

Permit #: A20222180 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

11/9 HARRY W HELM JR TRUST 046000A006000 211 MANOMET POINT ROAD INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 7.665 KW- 

RESIDENTIAL

$4,484 $113.20

Permit #: A20222182 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

11/9 LEWIS MAUREEN M 052000021068 272 CENTER HILL ROAD INSTALL (30) THIRTY ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 8.7 KW. - RESIDENTIAL

$37,800 $165.40

Permit #: A20222184 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BD ELECTRICAL SERVICES 508-617-0800 41 ELK RUN DRIVE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 00236Tradesman: DUGUAY BRETT A

11/9 CREAN KARA A 067000001047 103 MARTINGALE LANE INSTALL (40) FORTY ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 16KW.- RESIDENTIAL

$83,828 $223.00

Permit #: A20222186 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: DEVLIN CONTRACTING & MAINTENANCE, INC.781-812-0240 2 KEITH WAY 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: GREGOR DEBORAH

SPENCER DRIVE INSTALL (24) TWENTY-FOUR ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 9.6KW- 

RESIDENTIALContractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

$24,000 $130.60

Permit #: A20222188 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

11/9 BRESNAN JOHN D II 054000010A198 53 

Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

#### COUGHLIN SHAWN P 100000031A006 16 MORTON PARK ROAD INSTALL (23) TWENTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 9.2KW AND 

(1) ONE BATTERY @ 13.5 KW IN THE 

BASEMENT (185289, Z20221188)- 

RESIDENTIAL

$124.90

Permit #: A20222207 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476



#### DIBIASIO EUGENE A 050000002780 3 WESTWINDS STREET INSTALL (31) THIRTY-ONE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 12.56KW 

(185183, Z20221174)- RESIDENTIAL

$45,819 $171.10

Permit #: A20222208 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637 55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: PICAZIO DAVID

#### LANKFORD KATHERINE A 050000033E000 160 SHIP POND ROAD INSTALL (3) ADDITIONAL SOLAR PANELS 

TO HAVE A TOTAL OF (25) TWENTY-FIVE 

@ 8.125KW. ADD ON PERMIT TO 

A20221513. (186032, Z20221302)- 

RESIDENTIAL

$136.30

Permit #: A20222222 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

#### GRIER JARED 121000007023A 12 MARSHALL DRIVE INSTALL (38) THIRTY-EIGHT ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 14.06KW 

(186288, Z20221362)- RESIDENTIAL

$41,860 $211.60

Permit #: A20222237 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

#### MACNEIL MICHAEL L 027000058A000 116 BILLINGTON STREET INSTALL THIRTEEN (13) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.135KW 

(APP186258)(Z20221350) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,270 $67.00

Permit #: A20222295 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: PALMETTO SOLAR 857-231-1446 2 WINTER AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KECK SHELDON

#### NEAL ROBERT H 077B000010624 51 STANDING ROCK INSTALL TWENTY SIX (26) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

10.8 KW (APP185688)(Z20221248) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$46,768 $142.30

Permit #: A20222302 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM

#### MCCOMBS MATHEW T 055000040006 11 ALEWIFE ROAD INSTALL TWENTY ONE (21) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.4KW (APP186269)(Z20221357) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$37,800 $113.20

Permit #: A20222303 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### TUNISON GARRETT M 036000010A000 69 CLIFF STREET INSTALL THIRTY THREE (33) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.20 KW (APP186608)(Z20221384) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$9,900 $182.50

Permit #: A20222304 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: ISAKSEN SOLAR LLC 508-971-6600 18 POCASSET ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: REGO RYAN 508-971-6600

#### SIMOES RODNEY T 112000002074 14 LUCY`S PATH INSTALL THIRTY THREE (33) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.2 KW (APP186680)(Z20221409) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$49,920 $182.50

Permit #: A20222305 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TAVARES SHANE 508-509-1601 302 MENDELL ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02770Tradesman: TAVARES SHANE



####

22

1

1

TODISCO DAVID M 113000017012 596 RAYMOND ROAD $194.20

Permit #: A20222306 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: PALMETTO SOLAR 857-231-1446 2 WINTER AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KECK SHELDON

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $703,887 $3,797.50

INSTALL THIRTY FIVE (35) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

13.825 KS (APP186256)(Z20221340) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$27,650

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 22 $703,887 $3,797.50

ANTENNA CABINET - ANTENNA CABINET

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000000A003 444 LONG POND ROAD $500.00

Permit #: A20222202 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134 49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843Tradesman: WEBBERLY CHARLES

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT $100,000 $500.00

DISH- CONSTRUCT 20' EXTENSION TO THE 

HEIGHT OF EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER (160' 

TOTAL HEIGHT). INSTALL (6) SIX 

ANTENNAS TO TOWER. (186924, 

Z20221401)- COMMERICAL

$100,000

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 1 $100,000 $500.00

SHED - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

#### RAMELLI DAVID 106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: A20222290 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: HADWAY DEAN 508-292-5809 1103 STATE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HADWAY DEAN

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $12,000 $75.00

CONSTRUCT A 12' X 16' SHED ADDITION 

OFF OF EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE 

(APP187128)(Z20221374) - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$12,000

SHED - COUNT 1 $12,000 $75.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

11/2 YORKRIDGE PROPERTIES INC 102000022001 211 CHERRY STREET ALTER EXISTING 1ST, 60' X 23.2', 18.6' X 25' 

AND 2ND FLOOR 60' X 24' TOTAL (3297 SQ 

FT) TO INCLUDE (3) THREE OFFICES, (1) 

ONE CONFERENCE ROOM, (1) ONE 

BATHROOM AND (1) ONE KITCHENETTE- 

COMMERICAL RETAIL

$100,000 $2,090.55

Permit #: A20222104 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: SHEA JOHN 617-281-0369 11 PLYMOUTH AVE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: SHEA JOHN

#### PLYMOUTH CONIFER REALTY TRUST101000006009 20 PILGRIM HILL ROAD INTERIOR ALTERATION TO EXISITING 

SPACE-COMMERICAL SPACE "CASTLE 

SELF STORAGE"

$425,000 $14,000.00

Permit #: A20222206 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: OCEAN BUILDERS INC 617-908-7319 440B EAST SQUANTUM STREET 

NORTH QUINCY, MA 02171Tradesman: BASTIANELLI, BENJAMIN



####
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BJLK2 SWEAT REALTY TRUST 077D000010414 30 GOLF DRIVE INSTALL (6) SIX 15' X 15' CUBICLES FOR 

VIDEO GOLF. - COMMERICAL

$25,000 $1,670.00

Permit #: A20222210 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: AMR HOME RESTORATION 508-944-9588 50 NORTHFIELD DRIVE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: AMRHEIN JOSEPH

PILGRIM HILL ROAD INTERIOR REMODEL OF EXISITING 

INTERIOR GROUND FLOOR 135' X 75' MEZZ 

30' X 73'- CVS COMMERICALContractor: STRATUS UNLIMITED 1701 GOLD ROAD 

ROLLING MEADOWS, IL 60008Tradesman: 

$72,500 $7,952.25

Permit #: A20222228 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

#### LINEAR RETAIL PLYMOUTH #1 LLC101000006004A 8 

RYMARXSUK JAMES

#### 2444 MAIN LLC 019000044A000 44 MAIN STREET $3,208.55

Permit #: A20222285 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $722,500 $28,921.35

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR "CRAFT 

BEER CELLAR" AND "PLIMOTH GENERAL 

STORE" 59' X 63' , 26' X 50' - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$100,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 5 $722,500 $28,921.35

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COM/IND SIDING

#### TOBIN DENISE M 020000020004A 14 NORTH STREET $100.00

Permit #: A20222251 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: PREMIER GENERATOR 508-946-5613 P.O BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: CANTELLI BRANDON

COM/IND SIDING - COUNT $6,000 $100.00

REPLACE SIDING ON CONDO ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,000

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COUNT 1 $6,000 $100.00

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

11/8 BELRIDGE CORPORATION 088000055021 118 LONG POND ROAD REPLACE ROOFING ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$47,488 $100.00

Permit #: A20222144 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177 1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

#### 2444 MAIN LLC 019000044A000 44 MAIN STREET REPLACE ROOFING ON COMMERCIAL/RES 

BUILDING ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20222269 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

#### GEN SOC OF MAYFLOWER DESCENDAN020000029B000 4 WINSLOW STREET $100.00

Permit #: A20222300 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: JM LYDON CORPORATION 617-293-6874 17 HERRICK DRIVE 

MILTON, MA 02186Tradesman: LYDON JOSEPH 617-293-6874

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $244,188

REMOVE RUBBER ROOF & INSTALL 

COPPER ROOF; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED-

COMMERCIAL

$186,700

$300.00



2

238

SANDWICH STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS ON 

COMMERICAL BUILDING-HOSPITAL

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 3 $244,188 $300.00

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT

$70,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20222192 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

#### BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 

Contractor: MODERN GLASS & ALLUMINUM508-238-0152 PO BOX 1081 

EASTON, MA 02375

#### CABBYSHACK INC 014A000014000 30 TOWN WHARF $100.00

Permit #: A20222229 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: WOLLNER CONSTRUCTION INC508-746-4120 11 WINDING WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WOLLNER, ROBERT

COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT - COUNT $155,000 $200.00

INSTALL (5) FIVE WINDOWS AND (6) 

DOORS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$85,000

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 2 $155,000 $200.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $7,231,065 $49,015.15

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

11/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010620 38 STANDING ROCK $175.00

Permit #: E20222290 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

11/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010619 36 STANDING ROCK $175.00

Permit #: E20222291 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

11/3 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011426 23 DAWN`S LIGHT SECURITY/FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

ADD TO PERMIT PER JAMIE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222314 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SEASIDE ALARMS 508-394-0599 1265 ROUTE 28 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: BOUCHER, ROBERT K.

11/7 FILKINS SUSANNE 098000029006 57 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222331 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

#### PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011178 75 RYECROFT $175.00

Permit #: E20222360 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204



#### PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011603 15 DAWN'S LIGHT $175.00

Permit #: E20222361 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001471 50 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222364 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001470 48 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222365 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001468 44 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222366 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004270 18 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222378 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004271 20 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222379 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

#### FOSTER DAVID C 124000009025B 46 GUNNING POINT ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222396 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

#### FOSTER DAVID C 124000009025B 46 GUNNING POINT ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222397 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL



#### LEARY KEVIN F 098000024000 38 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222398 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: GREGORY FINN ELECTRIC 781-630-0556 119 PACKARD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FINN GREGORY

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001487 31 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20222400 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: MAZZOLA ELECTRIC INC 508-747-9215 35 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAZZOLA JAMIESON

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001486 29 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20222401 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: MAZZOLA ELECTRIC INC 508-747-9215 35 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAZZOLA JAMIESON

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001509 28 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20222402 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: MAZZOLA ELECTRIC INC 508-747-9215 35 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAZZOLA JAMIESON

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001480 17 LOTUS DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20222403 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: MAZZOLA ELECTRIC INC 508-747-9215 35 CHARLOTTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAZZOLA JAMIESON

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006096 10 WINGED FOOT LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20222416 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS

#### OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010620 38 STANDING ROCK $55.00

Permit #: E20222422 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006092 48 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20222461 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS



####

22

4

BLDG TEMP OWNER 047000034002 67 CLIFFORD ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20222466 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

#### PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011276 5 CLIMBER`S PATH $175.00

Permit #: E20222481 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

#### PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011545 20 DAWN`S LIGHT $175.00

Permit #: E20222483 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,825.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 22 $3,825.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015396 2 TUPELO $175.00

Permit #: E20222429 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015395 4 TUPELO $175.00

Permit #: E20222430 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015394 6 TUPELO $175.00

Permit #: E20222431 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015393 8 TUPELO $175.00

Permit #: E20222432 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $700.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 4 $700.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



####

1

1

SHERMAN DOUGLAS 121000005454 8 SKYLARK AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222395 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: MCDONOUGH, SEAN M. 508-294-9196 140 GLEN CHARLIE ROAD 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: MCDONOUGH, SEAN M.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $75.00

POOLHOUSE - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

#### CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 056000052011 16 KARA`S WAY GENERATOR INSTALL AND POOL HOUSE 

WIRING

$80.00

Permit #: E20222487 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DAILEY GREGORY

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $80.00

POOLHOUSE - COUNT 1 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

11/9 MCCLAY GORDON 045C000106000 101 A TAYLOR AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222156 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

11/1 REID,TYLER 104000019099 57 ESTA ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222300 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

11/2 CONDON SEAN M 043000009023 19 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222305 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

11/3 WATSON DEBORAH A 054000010A087 6 SANDERSON DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222311 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: NILAND ROBERT 774-254-5676 199 GROVE ST 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

11/3 TITMAS RICHARD C 078D000016626 6 LOOKING GLASS $75.00

Permit #: E20222313 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SEASIDE ELECTRIC LLC 508-360-2886 1260 FRANKLIN STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: MELCHIONE MICHAEL P



11/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00600SC 6 SNUG CORNER $75.00

Permit #: E20222320 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

11/7 51A LIBERTY STREET REALTY TR032000033B000 51 A LIBERTY STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222321 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

11/7 COTE LEON 049000005808 3 ELLISVILLE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222325 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FIGLIOLI, STEVE

11/7 BRODEUR ANDREW D 105000005120 32 JAYE STREET $120.00

Permit #: E20222330 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: STAIRS RAYMOND E. 508-922-3611 PO BOX 590 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: STAIRS RAYMOND

11/8 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005002000A 8 DRUM DRIVE THERE IS A BLD PERMIT 186811 BUT IT 

SHOWS AS WITHDRAWN SO A STAND 

ALONE WAS ISSUED PER JAMIE

$75.00

Permit #: E20222334 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: FLORES FREDY 617-642-5788 9 HARRIS ROAD 

LYNN, MA 01904Tradesman: FLORES FREDY 617-642-5788

11/8 MURRAY THOMAS D 106000001234 6 BRUCE ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222340 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: DOUG GREY JR ELECTRICIAN 508-922-5973 80 BOOT POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GREY DOUGLAS JR

11/9 DONNELLY TODD 022000092000 11 WHITING STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222343 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: SPECIALIZED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.339-933-2628 PO BOX 147 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: O'BRIEN WILLIAM 339-933-2628

11/9 KARSNER GREGORY M 020000020005A 8 NORTH STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222345 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: PACINO ELECTRIC 781-849-7922 43 BIRCHCROFT ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: PACINO PAUL JR



11/9 WILLIAMS JULIE A 062000001012 1277 OLD SANDWICH ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222349 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C. 781-831-0433 145 PLAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C.

#### RLJ FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 077E000015254 195 FAIRVIEW LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20222350 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

#### JOHN F LENNON TRUST 045000002126 26 CARY ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222351 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: SOUSA ELECTRIC 781-561-5805 30 OLD OAKEN BUCKET RD 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: SOUSA, THOMAS

#### OSMANSKI JAD 033000003B000 54 WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222381 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

#### KONOLA MARY E 130002000B177Z 26 WILLOW STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222390 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

#### MONEYHUN DONNA M 019000193000 3 -1/2 SAGAMORE STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222393 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: BRYAN HALL ELECTRICIAN 508-562-2906 7 PLANTATION ROAD 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: HALL BRYAN

#### RANDLES ROBERT H JR 114000019034 34 LEEWARD WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20222407 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

#### FERRY PARRIS J 016000027B000 19 DAVIS STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20222411 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: DOMINIC DESIATA 617-710-7176 218 EAST EAGLE ST 

BOSTON, MA 02128Tradesman: DOMINIC DESIATA 617-710-7176



#### GODFREY FAMILY TRUST 045000057000Z 585 STATE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222417 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS

#### CALLANAN RICHARD P JR 046000007093 9 KEVIN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20222433 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

#### CASWELL WILLIAM A 076000034A002 17 MINUTEMAN LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20222434 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BEALS GEORGE 508-259-8311 6 REDCOAT LANE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: BEALS GEORGE R

#### JK TRUST 077D000010563 3 MORNING STROLL $75.00

Permit #: E20222441 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C. 781-831-0433 145 PLAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C.

#### CAPE-VIEW LLC 052000009B000 185 CENTER HILL ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222443 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: BURKE ELECTRIC INC 781-826-5881 273 WINTER STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: BURKE PAUL

#### MAHONEY FAMILY REVOC TR 2013112000002024 24 BONNEY BRIAR DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20222457 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DAILEY GREGORY

#### LIBBY SUSAN M 025000027005 9 OVERLOOK ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222462 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

#### STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001191 11 BEARBERRY PATH $75.00

Permit #: E20222468 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: MCGRATH BRIAN 508-446-4718 11 TURTLE COVE RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: MCGRATH, BRIAN



####

32

1

LAWRENCE JOAN M LIFE ESTATE104000003C029A 42 JAMIE`S PATH $75.00

Permit #: E20222473 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: TOYE RALPH 781-974-8211 39 HUNT STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188Tradesman: TOYE RALPH 781-974-8211

#### THOMAS N RAINFORD LIVING TRUST054000010A079 12 REMINGTON LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20222479 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

#### MULLIGAN ROBERT J JR 048049031D000 64 OLD BEACH ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222480 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,415.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 32 $2,415.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

#### SAQUISH BEACH REALTY TRUST132000B260000 0 $175.00

Permit #: E20222425 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: GL RANDALL ELECTRIC COMPANY508-947-0700 535 PLYMOUTH STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346-2530Tradesman: RANDALL GEORGE L

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $175.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - COUNT 1 $175.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

11/1 STOWASSER PETER G 103000014L003 16 VILLAGE WEST TRAIL $125.00

Permit #: E20222295 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: LEDUC SCOTT

11/1 MULHOLLAND JONATHAN B 121000005373 12 PHEASANT AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20222296 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: BRIGHT PLANET SOLAR 617-653-9307 5 A STREET 

AUBURN, MA 01501Tradesman: LEDUC SCOTT

11/1 BEERS DAVID A 004000053B000 21 SOUTH CHERRY STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222299 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MARKHAM MATTHEW T



11/3 HICKS,DAN P 049000007016 1123 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222310 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SANTOS DAVID 508-858-5972 10 GARRISON ROAD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: SANTOS DAVID

11/8 SIMOES RODNEY T 112000002074 14 LUCY`S PATH $125.00

Permit #: E20222335 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX JAMES A

#### MACNEIL MICHAEL L 027000058A000 116 BILLINGTON STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222375 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: PALMETTO SOLAR 857-231-1446 2 WINTER AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: EWING BARRY

#### TODISCO DAVID M 113000017012 596 RAYMOND ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222376 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: PALMETTO SOLAR 857-231-1446 2 WINTER AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: EWING BARRY

#### GRIER JARED 121000007023A 12 MARSHALL DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20222377 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

#### BELCHER JAMES 104000019C016 13 LAMP LIGHTERS LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20222389 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MARKHAM MATTHEW T

#### BRAND DONNA M 058000026006 43 BLUE GILL LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20222392 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: VENTURE HOME SOLAR 347-305-8485 2 KANE INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749Tradesman: BRATCHER HENRY

#### KJERSGARD MEGAN 106000001159 6 ASHBERRY STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222406 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: SUN POWER 9088949679 50 ROCKWELL ROAD 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: CHIONCHIO MICHAEL



#### VINCENT ALAN J 130002000C059 7 JACKSON STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222419 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

#### BRADLEY BRYANNE M 036000008C007 51 A CLIFF STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222420 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

#### NICOLE M MOREL REVOCABLE TRUST057000050001F 144 ROXY CAHOON ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222428 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: NEWPORT ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION CORP401-293-0527 200 HIGH POINT AVE 

PORTSMOUTH, RI 02871Tradesman: MCMULLEN  DAVID

#### FLAHERTY GERLAD R 110000016A000 63 AGAWAM ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222444 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: VENTURE HOME SOLAR 347-305-8485 2 KANE INDUSTRIAL DRIVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749Tradesman: LEIGHTON THOMAS

#### BRESNAN JOHN D II 054000010A198 53 SPENCER DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20222445 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CONNOLLY STEPHEN J

#### TUNISON GARRETT M 036000010A000 69 CLIFF STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20222446 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: ISAKSEN SOLAR LLC 508-971-6600 18 POCASSET ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: DEMELO JEFFREY

#### SABEL PAUL 077D000010078A 23 PINE COBBLE $125.00

Permit #: E20222449 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: SOLARFLAIR ENERGY INC 508-293-4923 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ASHLAND, MA 01721Tradesman: CONSTANTINE JEFFREY

#### KAZAKOV TEYMUR 061000011050B 24 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20222476 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CONNOLLY STEPHEN J



####

20

4

LAMB KENNETH 093000002006 15 WYNDEMERE COURT $125.00

Permit #: E20222482 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: MY GENERATION ENERGY INC.508-694-6884 100 INDEPENDENCE STREET 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: LOCKWOOD ARDEN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,500.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 20 $2,500.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

11/4 WEBB REVOCABLE TRUST 042000042002A 52 DOTEN ROAD $120.00

Permit #: E20222318 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: BAIRD EDWARD 617-866-9910 231 GROVE ST 

CLINTON, MA 01510Tradesman: BAIRD EDWARD

#### FLOCKTON JEFFFREY D 081000013001 66 JORDAN ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222382 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: FERRELL KEVIN 508-746-8248 327 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERRELL KEVIN 781-831-4502

#### BARAGWANATH BRIAN J 032000001073 12 NICKS ROCK ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222383 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: FERRELL KEVIN 508-746-8248 327 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERRELL KEVIN 781-831-4502

#### FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORT CORP099000002017 801 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD $85.00

Permit #: E20222424 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: NARDI BENJAMIN 508-353-4404 PO BOX 316 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: NARDI BENJAMIN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $325.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 4 $325.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

11/3 PUGH BENJAMIN A 082000009004 28 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20222316 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: MAYER EDWARD J. 781-336-8079 4 FOX RUN - APT 7 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MAYER EDWARD J

11/8 LEGER CONRAD W 059000004014 60 ARBOR RIDGE $75.00

Permit #: E20222341 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: AHAESY DOUGLAS 508-226-0666 23 OLD PIERCE RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: AHAESY DOUGLAS



####

3

1

1

2

CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 056000052011 16 KARA`S WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20222447 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: LEACH DAVID G. 508-3645056 PO BOX 770 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632Tradesman: LEACH DAVID G

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $225.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 3 $225.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

#### KEARNEY PAUL G 073000007143A 44 SHALLOW POND LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20222439 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: POISSANT DAVID A. 774-454-9008 50 NIGHTINGALE RD UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POISSANT DAVID A

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $75.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

#### HIGH ROCK CRANBERRY CRESCENT L105000001032 17 COMMERCE WAY $100.00

Permit #: E20222467 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: SUBURBAN ELECTRIC CONTRACTING INC781-344-5553 339 CANTON STREET 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072-2264Tradesman: PIAZZA RICHARD

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $100.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $100.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

11/1 PLYMOUTH EXIT 5 PHASE 2 LLC083000003C002 28 -44 SHOPS AT 5 WAY $290.00

Permit #: E20222297 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: PROFESSIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS OF CT INC781-769-7767 980 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: FERREIRA BRIAN A

11/4 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS102000026008 300 COLONY PLACE $100.00

Permit #: E20222317 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: JA CONSTRUCTION LLC 617-331-7386 42 DAVIS STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02170Tradesman: LIU JET

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $390.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 2 $390.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT



11/1

6

1

51 OBERY REALTY TRUST 027000048A000 51 OBERY STREET $515.00

Permit #: E20222294 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: JS FERGUSON ELECTRIC 508-889-3694 27 ADAMS CIRCLE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FERGUSON, JOHN S.

11/9 MANOMET REAL ESTATE DEVELOP LL048000002B002 763 STATE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20222346 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: MIRANDA EDSON 618-869-4905 355 WHITE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MIRANDA EDSON

#### YORKRIDGE PROPERTIES INC 102000022001 211 CHERRY STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20222355 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: FERREIRA AARON 508-431-0539 510 BAY ST REAR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FERREIRA AARON 508-431-0539

#### PLYMOUTH DOWNTOWN BVL 014000051B000 180 WATER STREET BATHROOMS $200.00

Permit #: E20222372 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: ANDREW SHEA ELECTRICAN 781-964-2170 72 BELCHER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ANDREW SHEA

#### PAUL S FOTI TRUST 017000095B000 17 SOUTH PARK AVENUE $200.00

Permit #: E20222374 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: ISLAND LIGHTING 508-384-3882 14 SHIRE DRIVE 

NORFOLK, MA 02056Tradesman: O'NEIL JARROD 508-384-3882

#### 4 HOME DEPOT DR LLC 089000050002 4 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $245.00

Permit #: E20222409 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: INTERSTATE ELECT SERVICE CORP978-667-5200 70 TREBLE COVE ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: ALIBRANDI JAMES

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,460.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 6 $1,460.00

RES-NEW ELEC SERVICE - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

11/2 NICKERSON MARK A 106000002380 17 LOMBARD STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20222304 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $40.00

RES-NEW ELEC SERVICE - COUNT 1 $40.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



11/1 SUNNYMEADE FARM REALTY TRUST058000011009 237 VALLEY ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222292 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

11/1 GRANT MICHAEL JOEL 036000001038 91 RA WARREN AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20222293 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: HOGAN WILLIAM 617-957-4290 15 ARTHUR STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: HOGAN WILLIAM

11/1 ANNINOS ALEXIS 031000023006 6 RODMAN LANE LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR NEW 

HVAC HEAT PUMP

$55.00

Permit #: E20222298 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

11/1 C AND M NOMINEE TRUST 050001066000Z 134 SHORE DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222301 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MATTHEWS SCOTT 781-293-3271

11/1 BUCKLEY MEGHAN H 060000012013 15 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222302 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: JARED P. MACDONALD ELECTRICIAN774-836-6033 809 SCENIC HIGHWAY 

BOURNE, MA 02532Tradesman: MACDONALD JARED

11/1 PRICE,DEBORAH K 124009P104000 12 ROOK`S RUN $40.00

Permit #: E20222303 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: GEM PLUMBING & HEATING 401-639-4841 1 WELLINGTON RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: CARVALHO RYAN P

11/2 PLEADWELL SUSAN R 062000001021 1331 OLD SANDWICH ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222306 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

11/2 NADILE JOSEPH 106000022074A 43 LAWRENCE ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222307 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: S. MACLEOD ELECTRIC INC. 781-588-3795 141 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MACLEOD SCOTT M



11/2 BALL KEENAN R 125000016017 11 CABOT CIRCLE $45.00

Permit #: E20222308 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: CHRISTMAS NICHOLAS 508-322-8578 45 ARROWHEAD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTMAS NICHOLAS

11/3 SILVER WILLIAM 049004471000Z 25 SEA VIEW DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20222309 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: PIZZANO WILLIAM 781-261-1512 51 MAPLE ST 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

11/3 WOOD ROBERT L 045000002091Z 5 CARY ROAD GENERATOR $80.00

Permit #: E20222315 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: WEEKS PATRICK 508-967-5918 16 EEL RIVER CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEEKS PATRICK

11/7 KEITH CHRISTOPHER 130002000C006 19 MILFORD STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20222322 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: SEASIDE ELECTRIC LLC 508-360-2886 1260 FRANKLIN STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: MELCHIONE MICHAEL P

11/7 BISSON BETH 046000039C000Z 261 MANOMET AVENUE $55.00

Permit #: E20222323 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: SOUNDER SYSTEMS 781-826-9075 811 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BUCHANAN, KEITH SOUNDER SYSTEMS

11/7 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052037 9 KARA`S WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20222324 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: CAPE COD ELECTRICAL INC 508-566-4489 381 OLD FALMOUTH ROAD 

MARSTON MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MCLELROY NICHOLAS

11/7 CLOVER STREET TRUST 116000004109 8 CLOVER DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222326 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: COTTI-JOHNSON HVAC + ELECTRICAL774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MIENSCOW JASON

11/7 SULLIVAN JAMES K 077D000010337 33 BRIDGE GATE LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR GAS 

HWH

$55.00

Permit #: E20222327 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH



11/7 BARNEY MICHAEL G 050000038036 44 PLACID BAY DRIVE LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR GAS 

FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222328 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

11/7 GOSSELIN JOANNE E 115000001302 6 WATER LILY DRIVE $55.00

Permit #: E20222329 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

11/7 SAITTA JOHN 054000003014A 9 R ELLISVILLE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222332 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: RAVAIR COSTA ELECTRICAL 34 FRANCIS STREET 

EVERETT, MA 02149Tradesman: COSTA RAVAIR

11/7 LYNCH KEITH 043000C074000 119 ROCKY HILL ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222333 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: E & E ELECTRICAL 508-326-4098 264 NORTH MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301-3556Tradesman: LEWANDO, EDWIN P.

11/8 NESS RICHARD A 120000001012 621 WAREHAM ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222336 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: TIBBETTS ELECTRIC 781-821-2124 PO BOX 518 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: BETTENCOURT, ROBERT A.

11/8 SHEA TRUST 042000041002 20 DOTEN ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222337 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: KELSALL CLINT 508-560-1830 168 CEDAR STREET 

WEST BARNSTABLE, MA 02668Tradesman: KELSALL CLINT W

11/8 GALVIN CAROL 050001246000 5 CARAVEL DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222338 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: CROWE ELECTRIC INC 331 FOREST STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: CROWE ANDREW

11/8 CASAL JORGE E 077C000010524 4 RIDGEVIEW $75.00

Permit #: E20222339 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604



11/9 HOWLAND MICHAEL W 055000013A005 30 TANANGER ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222342 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: KEYES, SHAWN

11/9 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 27 STEVENS WAY $80.00

Permit #: E20222344 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL R. DEVINE ELECTRIC508-944-0585 20 LITTLE MICAJAH POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEVINE, MICHAEL ROBERT

11/9 CLARK DAVID 048049213000 11 WALTHAM ROAD LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR 

REPLACEMENT HEAT PUMP

$55.00

Permit #: E20222347 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

11/9 ANDERSON NELSE R 055000040064 53 ALEWIFE ROAD $55.00

Permit #: E20222348 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### VILLANO RYAN L 130002000D018 10 MILDRED STREET LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

REPLACEMENT COMBI BOILER

$55.00

Permit #: E20222352 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### THOREN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST077C122A08200HC 82 HOLBECK CORNER LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

REPLACEMENT HVAC HEAT PUMP & GAS 

FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222353 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### BRIDGE FAMILY TRUST 096000010001 155 R MICAJAH POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222354 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: FRAIN BRENDAN 774-291-0912 4 LEGG ST 

MILLVILLE, MA 01529Tradesman: FRAIN BRENDAN

#### DICKINSON THERESA M EST OF049004469000 35 SEA VIEW DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222357 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: JARED P. MACDONALD ELECTRICIAN774-836-6033 809 SCENIC HIGHWAY 

BOURNE, MA 02532Tradesman: MACDONALD JARED



#### CURRIER MEGAN A 112000002085 75 STOCKADE PATH $40.00

Permit #: E20222358 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PERKINS KEVIN R. 617-827-3568 223 ELM ST 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: PERKINS KEVIN R

#### ABRAMS MARTIN 077C083A00900FR 9 FLETCHER REACH $40.00

Permit #: E20222359 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

#### 3 WAVES WELLNESS LLC 035000002C000 73 C WARREN AVENUE $80.00

Permit #: E20222362 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### ROSSI JAMES V 103000006420 22 FULLER WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20222363 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: MCNEILL JASON 781-733-2456 25 PARKER DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCNEILL JASON

#### WESLEY JOSEPH S 043000B099000 166 BAY SHORE DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222367 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: DUNN PAUL M. 508-345-8237 358 OLD PLYMOUTH ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: DUNN PAUL

#### 26 HAMILTON REALTY TRUST 009000044000 26 HAMILTON STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20222368 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER BRYANT ELECTRICIAN508-468-9273 6 BIRCH AVE 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: BRYANT CHRISTOPHER W

#### CHEVRIER MARK P 078B000011328 32 KENSINGTON $80.00

Permit #: E20222369 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: PLYMOUTH ELECTRIC LLC 774-404-0349 414 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PICARD CHARLES 774-404-0349

#### WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 43 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD $40.00

Permit #: E20222370 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: F D JONES ELECTRIC 508-763-2721 11 INDUSTRIAL DR 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: JONES, FRANCIS D



#### MCWILLIAMS KATHERINE 056000071261 36 HILLCREST ROAD $55.00

Permit #: E20222371 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### SHEEHAN STEPHEN M 104000019122 40 ROOSEVELT ROAD LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR 

REPLACEMENT GAS COMBI BOILER

$55.00

Permit #: E20222384 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### EARNER COLEMAN J 075000009025 3 EDGEWATER DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20222385 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

#### MARI A RYAN TRUST 116000004195 33 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $80.00

Permit #: E20222386 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

#### TIBBETTS ROBERT C 123001P770000 340 LUNN`S WAY $80.00

Permit #: E20222387 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL

#### MCLAUGHLIN STEPHEN J 091000012035 9 OVERLOOK CIRCLE BUILDING PERMIT TO FOLLOW $40.00

Permit #: E20222388 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

#### FITZGERALD GEOFFREY A 085000020140 34 LAFAYETTE ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222391 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: NICHOLAS MCLEAN ELECTRICIAN508-360-6882 68 HANDY ROAD 

POCASSET, MA 02559Tradesman: MCLEAN NICHOLAS

#### BOUFFARD STEVEN 053000020025 22 KING PHILIP ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222394 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: POISSANT DAVID A. 774-454-9008 50 NIGHTINGALE RD UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POISSANT DAVID A



#### MCDONOUGH DANIEL M 053000031001 53 ELLISVILLE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222399 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: GREGORY FINN ELECTRIC 781-630-0556 119 PACKARD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FINN GREGORY

#### MAZZAMURRO DONNA M 064000010016 809 LONG POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222404 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: ROBIE'S REFRIGERATION INC 508-775-3083 279 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: SWANSON CHARLES 508-775-3083

#### THERRIEN DANIEL J 013000029000 68 ALLERTON STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20222405 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: JSN SERVICES, INC 413-583-2227 193 HOLYOKE STREET 

LUDLOW, MA 01056Tradesman: WILSON STEVEN

#### LAWRIE WELLS KIMBROUGH 2020 TR078B000011337 66 KENSINGTON $80.00

Permit #: E20222408 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: PLYMOUTH ELECTRIC LLC 774-404-0349 414 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PICARD CHARLES 774-404-0349

#### STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001164 38 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE $40.00

Permit #: E20222410 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: GEM PLUMBING & HEATING 401-639-4841 1 WELLINGTON RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: CARVALHO RYAN P

#### BRIGGS FAMILY TRUST 026000015018 10 DWIGHT AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20222413 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: RAVIDA DOMINIC 774-419-6491 337 OAK STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: RAVIDA DOMINIC

#### WAITKEVICH REALTY TRUST 043000B132000Z 209 ROCKY HILL ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222415 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MATTHEWS SCOTT 781-293-3271

#### BARNES ROBIN A 077C000010396 46 GREAT KAME $40.00

Permit #: E20222421 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MELVIN RICH M



#### SORENSON GREGORY D 103000006120 18 HOPKINS ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222423 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: COTTI-JOHNSON HVAC + ELECTRICAL774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MIENSCOW JASON

#### DROLLETT KAREN R 003029000I001 52 LIBERTY STREET $55.00

Permit #: E20222427 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### LILLA MAUREEN ELAINE 042000046002A 77 STATE ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222435 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROBISHAW, PAUL W. 781-831-1294

#### 178 BAY SHORE DRIVE REALTY TRU043000B094000 178 BAY SHORE DRIVE $80.00

Permit #: E20222436 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: INTERGRATED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INC617-471-2900 258 WILLIARD STREET UNIT E 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: SIDOTI CHRISTOPHER

#### FALCONI PROPERTIES LLC 012000023000 248 WATER STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20222437 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

#### MCKENNA HAROLD C 077C124A03000BM 30 BUTTEN MEWS $40.00

Permit #: E20222438 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: FOWLER SAMUEL A. 774-504-0983 933 S PRECINCT STREET 

E TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: FOWLER SAMUEL

#### PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 132 PILGRIM TRAIL $55.00

Permit #: E20222440 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### VALLEY TRUST 056000081002 244 VALLEY ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222442 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 P.O. BOX 308 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: FOLEY PAUL



#### MURRAY JOHN C 098000103009 25 DARLING ROAD $80.00

Permit #: E20222448 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: ROUSSEL JAMES F. 781-771-7176 45 WINTHROP STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: ROUSSEL JAMES

#### FARMER THOMAS 112000003062 11 DOROTHY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222451 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: BOWDOIN ROBERT 774-368-0767 502 PITCHERS WAY 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: BOWDOIN ROBERT

#### SUMNER LAURA MICHELLE 026000003020 38 BRAMHALL LANE LOW VOLTAGE WIRELESS BURGLAR 

ARLARM INSTALLATION

$55.00

Permit #: E20222452 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

#### MORENO JOEL A 105000005115 27 JAYE STREET $85.00

Permit #: E20222453 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: STAIRS RAYMOND E. 508-922-3611 PO BOX 590 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: STAIRS RAYMOND

#### STEFOS NICHOLAS D 052000032091 1432 OLD SANDWICH ROAD LOW VOLTAGE WIRELESS BURGLAR 

ALARM INSTALLATION

$55.00

Permit #: E20222454 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

#### DELMORE RICHARD P 078D000016426 41 TENDERWOOD $40.00

Permit #: E20222455 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C

#### OWERKA WILLIAM A 078D000016447 48 CLAM PUDDING LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

REPLACEMENT GAS FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222456 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006096 10 WINGED FOOT LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20222459 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS



#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006092 48 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20222460 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS

#### ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 120 PINEHURST DRIVE $55.00

Permit #: E20222463 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### STERLING BOULEVARD REALTY TRUS104016027043 43 STERLING BOULEVARD $80.00

Permit #: E20222464 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: ARSENAULT DYLAN W. 508-789-8599 2900 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: ARSENAULT DYLAN

#### VAN TILBURG JUDY G 054009254057 8 FAIRWAY DRIVE $55.00

Permit #: E20222470 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### 23 CROSS WIND REALTY TRUST078D000016085 23 CROSS WIND LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR 

REPLACEMENT GAS FURNACE

$55.00

Permit #: E20222471 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

#### KELLY JAMES 052000028012 1669 STATE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20222472 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: PEREIRA STEVEN J. 401-644-7250 35 WILBUR RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: PEREIRA STEVEN J

#### CUTTLE,STEPHEN M 123001P1245000 29 GARRETT PLACE $40.00

Permit #: E20222475 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: ELITE ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS781-308-0075 PO BOX 850773 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: SCHELL RICHARD

#### SULLIVAN JAMES K 077D000010337 33 BRIDGE GATE LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR 

REPLACEMNT HEAT PUMP

$55.00

Permit #: E20222477 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH



####

83

CALLAHAN LINDA M 095000036102 7 BALDWIN CIRCLE $40.00

Permit #: E20222484 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: TESLER DAVID

#### NIX JANET F 048049014000 39 GLEN AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20222485 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: TESLER DAVID 617-212-1708 50 KEARNEY ROAD SUITE 11 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: TESLER DAVID

#### WALTERS TIFFANY 044006481000 34 WHITE HORSE ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20222486 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: TOWNE DYLAN 774-313-6286 PO BOX 28 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: TOWNE DYLAN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $4,630.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 83 $4,630.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

11/3 PINEHILLS REALTY LLC 077D000010312 1 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH LINE & LOW VOLTAGE WIRING FOR A 

NEW HVAC EQUIP

$125.00

Permit #: E20222312 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MALONE JOSEPH

11/7 COLLINS AVENUE, LLC 101000034B000 9 COLLINS AVENUE $100.00

Permit #: E20222319 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

#### PLYMOUTH LANDLORD MA LLC027000010C000 123 SOUTH STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20222356 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: INTERSTATE ELECT SERVICE CORP978-667-5200 70 TREBLE COVE ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: ALIBRANDI JAMES

#### SHEAVA LLC 103000014K139 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE $200.00

Permit #: E20222373 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: SAVIGNANO ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC508-807-1529 571 ELM ST LUNIT D 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: SAVIGNANO ROBERT 508-807-1529

#### LUX REALTY TRUST 019000035C018 18 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20222380 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: WENCEK, JOSEPH A. 781-910-0936 200 COVE WAY, UNIT 401 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: WENCEK, JOSEPH A.



#### PLYMOUTH LANDLORD MA LLC027000010C000 123 SOUTH STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20222412 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CINTAS CORPORATION 774-454-7327 6800 CINTAS BLVD 

CINCINNATI, OH 45262Tradesman: GARLAND LARRY 401-723-7300

#### CRISTOFORO COLUMBO CLUB INC005000041000 5 SAVERY AVENUE $100.00

Permit #: E20222414 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: ECS NORTH ATLANTIC LLC 781-353-2575 288 GROVE STREET, SUITE 375 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: LALAMA DAVID

#### RAINIER COLONY PLACE ACQUISITI102000026026 174 COLONY PLACE $100.00

Permit #: E20222418 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: INTERSTATE ELECT SERVICE CORP978-667-5200 70 TREBLE COVE ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: ALIBRANDI JAMES

#### PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 014A000001A000 197 WATER STREET -

Permit #: E20222426 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: CROCKER JEFFREY 781-267-9425 73 LAKE STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: CROCKER JEFFREY

#### PLYMOUTH LODGE NO 2485 045000054A000 601 STATE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20222458 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: A AND  M ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL508-324-1111 743 PLEASANT ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: MONTOUR DAVID 508-294-1524

#### 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20222465 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CAPE COD ALARM 508-398-6316 204 OLD TOWNHOUSE ROAD 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: CORMIER, GENE 508-398-6316

#### RAINIER COLONY PLACE ACQUISITI102000026026 126 COLONY PLACE $125.00

Permit #: E20222469 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC781-680-0412 1400 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BROWN JOSEPH D

#### CMH PROPERTIES LLC 102000022014Z 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20222474 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700



####

14

196

RAKA REALTY LLC 019000048000 22 MAIN STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20222478 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: PATRICK HENNESSEY ELECTRICAL508-789-8549 210 WILLISTON ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: HENNESSY, PATRICK J. JR

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,775.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 14 $1,775.00

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $18,790.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

11/2 MAHONEY DANA A 031000023009 12 RODMAN LANE

JUNIOR BRUCE

INSTALL (9) NINE ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS (74" X 41") @ 3.6 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221411 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

EVERS KATHERINE G 017000158B000 11 -1/2 HOWLAND STREET CONVERT BASEMENT TO IN-LAW SUITE 

WITH 472.33 SF AREA; ENTERY 

STAIRWELL 8' X 7'; FRONT WINDOW - 

WELL 8' X 5'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL CASE # 22.32. IN-

LAW SUITE DEED RESTRICTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221412 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: METCALFE JEFFREY 508-746-9244 44 JAN MARIE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/2

11/2 SOUTHER DAVID H 038000012000 16 CLIFF STREET CONSTRUCT 2ND-STORY ROOF DORMER 

16' X 13'. NO CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221414 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: GRAVINA CONSTRUCTION 781-706-8683 10 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GRAVINA JONATHAN

11/2 MACCORMACK EDWARD F 049001001A004 51 MASSASOIT AVENUE PARCEL 049-001-001A-001 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF 

SUBDIVISION B-632. MUST COMPLY WITH 

ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND BY-LAWS. 

CERTIFIED SURVEY AND STAMPED PLANS 

REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221415 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: MACCORMACK 415-407-7082 89 MANN HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02066



11/2 PIERDINOCK MICHAEL J 120000001283 176 SANDY BEACH ROAD DEMOLISH STOOP. CONSTRUCT 

ATTACHED 1-STORY ADDITION 12' X 13.7' , 

12.3' X 10.3'; BAY WINDOW 1' X 6'; REAR 

STEPS TO GRADE 3' X 8'; SIDE PORCH 3.5' X 

4' W/ 2' X 3.5' STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE #4068.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221416 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

11/2 FLEURY ROBERT M 048054331000 14 FRESH POND AVENUE CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD 6' X 4', 4' X 3.5' 

WINDOW WELL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221417 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: HARRIS MATTHEW 773-343-4660 98A ESTA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/2 BRINI LISA A 089000005008 408 BILLINGTON STREET INSTALL (51) FIFTY-ONE ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 20.4KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221418 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 ROBERT G CORLEY + LINDA L CORE084000024002 83 R CEMETERY HILL ROAD INSTALL (17) SEVENTEEN ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 6.8 

KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221419 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: PATRY JASON

11/2 LARKIN JOSHUA L 059000027058 24 NOR`EAST LANE INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

8.8KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221420 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 FERNALD DEVON P 130002000B151Z 11 WILLOW STREET INSTALL (37) THIRTY-SEVEN ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

14.8KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221421 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 TRACEY JEFFREY 058000026016 32 BLUE GILL LANE INSTALL (33) THIRTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

13.2 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221422 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 KELSEY MICHAEL J 073000007167C 12 PENNY LANE INSTALL (27) TWENTY-SEVEN ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

10.8KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221423 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE



11/2 KELLY JAMES 052000028012 1669 STATE ROAD INSTALL (14) FOURTEEN ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 5.6KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221424 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 FLYNN-FERRY,ELIZABETH E 059000011036 85 LITTLE HERRING POND ROAD INSTALL (27) TWENTY-SEVEN ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

10.8KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221426 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 ATHILL NICOLE LAURELLY 123001P1151000 81 NATHAN LANE INSTALL (24) TWENTY-FOUR ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 9.6 

KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221427 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

11/2 PLYMOUTH LODGE NO 2485 045000054A000 601 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT 8' X 16' (128 SQ FT) SHED. 

REPLACING Z20220783.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221428 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: JENNIFER CHASE 508-944-4722 43 WALKER STREET 

WHITINSVILLE, MA 01588

11/2 MEADE FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST027000124000 13 BOUTEMAIN AVENUE INSTALL (13) THIRTEEN ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") @ 4.81 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221429 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

INSTALL (14) FOURTEEN ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (75" X 42") @ 5.81 KW.

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FREEDOM FOREVER MA

Contractor: UMADHAY ARRONE 512-735-0305 50 ROCKWELL RD 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111

11/2 KJERSGARD MEGAN 106000001159 6 ASHBERRY STREET

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001508 30 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 1-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22' X 12', 44' X 40', 4' X 15; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 20' X 20'; REAR 

DECK 12' X 12' W/ STEPSTO GRADE; FRONT 

PORCH 9' X 10', 6' X 15' W/ STEP TO GRADE., 

BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITION OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221430 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221432 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/2

11/2 TIBBETTS ROBERT C 123001P770000 340 LUNN`S WAY DEMOLISH 30' X 12' DECK. CONSTRUCT 20' 

X 12' DECK W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221433 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: VENTURELLI DOMENIC 774-404-0751 526 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 31' X 32', 10.5' X 31'; 10.5' X 

9' ; 3.5' X 5.4', 13.5' X 13.5', 5' X 18', 6' X 15'; 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5'; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24' ; 5.4' X 7' PORCH W/ 

STEPSTO GRADE; DECK 11' X 13' W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 4' X 4.4'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE B543.

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001454 6 VERBENA DRIVE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001455 4 VERBENA DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 12' X 28' ; 31' X 32.7', 11' X 

13'. 11' X 12.3', 6' X 15'; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 22' X 24', 2' X 12.3' COVERED 

PORCH 5' X 11' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 3- 

SEASON ROOM 10.5' X 13' W/ 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE; 4' X 4.4 ' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221434 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221435 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/2

11/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001458 3 VERBENA DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22' X 31.3', 18.7' X 20.3'; 2' X 

15.6', 2' X 5' ; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE; 

24' X 24.1' ; COVERED PORCH 3.7' X 18.7 W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 12' X 12' <3' HIGH 

AND NORAILING W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 4.8' X 6.3'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543.

DEMOLISH EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 1-

STORY ADDITION 17' X 16'; 14' X 16' DECK 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221436 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: KHAN AMINA 5 COLLISTON ROAD 

BRIGHTON, MA 02135

11/2 KHAN AMINA 049004489000 62 SEA VIEW DRIVE

SKIZIM DANIEL T 078C287A07100HR 71 HATHERLY RISE DEMOLISH EXISTING COURTYARD 

PORCH. CONSTRUCT PORCH 12.5' X 6.3' 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221437 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221438 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SKIZIM DANIEL 972-795-2496 71 HATHERLY RISE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3



11/3 CONGDON CAMERON J 043000B012105 120 BAY SHORE DRIVE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 33' X 34.5', 20' X 29.5', 12' X 

14' ; 1.5' X 45' OVERHANG, ATTACHED 2-

CAR GARAGE 25' X 24.5'; COVERED PORCH 

12' X 15.5' W/STEPS TO GRADE; 54.8' X 8' 

REAR DECK W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

DRIVEWAY ONTO BAY SHORE DR. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS. MODIFIED 

11/10/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221439 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: HAGER IAN 508-208-8772 299 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3 DIANNE M STRATTON REVOC TR2009077C158A04400AP 44 ABIGAIL`S PATH DECK REPAIRS 16' X 12' W/ NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221440 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

DEMOLISH EXISTING DECK 8' X 10'. 

CONSTRUCT DECK 12' X 14' WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE.

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

Contractor: NICKERSON JOHN 774-454-2935 196 WESTERLY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3 NICKERSON TRUST 003000029014Z 196 WESTERLY ROAD

CONLEY REALTY TRUST 044006191000 14 EMERSON ROAD CONSTRUCT 8' X 18' REAR PORCH WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221441 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221442 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3

11/3 EATON SETH P 075000024001 134 BEAVER DAM ROAD CONSTRUCT 2-STORY SIDE ADDITION 24' 

X 24' AND PORCH 24' X 7' W/ STEPSTO 

GRADE. MODIFIED 11/15/22 SMD.

DEMOLISH REAR DECK. CONSTRUCT 

REAR 1-STORY ADDITION 12' X 20.5'; 

REARDECK 12' X 20.5' W. STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221443 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: EATON SETH 774-283-3586 134 BEAVER DAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BRALEY JAMES 781-831-2545 39 BRAILEY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3 COSTA ANNA L 027000020000 39 BRALEY LANE

COOK STEVEN 098000030J002 69 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITION 30' X 

23' WITH NO CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221444 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221446 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: COOK STEVEN 508-441-7815 69 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/3



11/3 EGGLESTON NOI 104000019057 52 ESTA ROAD DEMOLISH REAR DECK. CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 28' X 9' W/ 4' X 5' LANDING 

AND STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221447 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRADY WALTER

11/4 LEGER CONRAD W 059000004014 60 ARBOR RIDGE INSTALL 16' X 32' IN-GROUND POOL AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT.

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY 2-CAR 

GARAGE WITH OFFICE ABOVE 27.6' X 30.6'. 

NOT TO BE USED FOR LIVING PURPOSES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221449 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: BACKYARD PARADISE POOL 774-319-3252 449 BROWNELL AVE 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

137 MICAJAH POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/4 LOVE JOE E 096000007E001 137 MICAJAH POND ROAD

INSTALL 20' X 40' INGROUND POOL AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT: PERMIETER 

DECKING <3' HIGH. EROSION CONTROL 

REQUIRED.
UHLMAN KRISTINE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221450 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: HANSTEIN JAMES 845-249-6447

Tradesman: 

11/4 VAYO MEGAN A 037000003A002 72 R WARREN AVENUE

CONSTRUCT ROOF OVER EXISTING DECK 

10' X 44', 10' X 36', WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221456 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: AQUAKNOT POOLS INC. 617-733-9230 55 WOODROCK RD 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189

Contractor: TASSINARI, BARRY, C 120 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### LLOYD JAMES A 054000009268 35 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE

PANDOLFI PAMELA J 046000A136000 17 OSPREY LANE REPAIRS TO EXISTING ROOFTOOP DECK 

21' X 21'. CONSTREUCT 3' X 8' PORTICO 

ABOVE EXISTING FRONT PORCH WITH NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECILA PERMIT CASE # 

4023

.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221458 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

FINISH GRADING AND VEGETATE SITE 

SHALL COMPLY WITH 203-2 OF THE 

ZONING BY LAW EROSION CONTROL 

REPORTS TO BE SUPPLIED EVERY (30) 

THIRTY DAYSBY A LICENSED ENGINEER- 

FINAL AS BUILT REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221460 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: THORNTON CAROLE 14 COTTAGE ST 

WOBURN, MA 01801

####

Contractor: DIODATO, AUGUSTINO PO BOX 1736 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

#### DIODATO AUGUSTINO 027000003000 29 BRALEY LANE

BATCHELOR CHARLES A 049003281000 10 KINGSTON ROAD CONSTRUCT 15' X 11'. 3-SEASON PORCH. 

DEED RESTRICTION REQUIRED - NOT TO 

BE INSULATED TO CODE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221461 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221463 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: BATCHER CHARLES 339-309-8720 10 KINGSTON ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####



#### LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037093 95 NAUTICAL WAY CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 36', 2' X 10', 16' X 24' 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; DECK 

12' X 20' WITH STEPS TOGRADE; FARMERS 

PORCH 6' X 24' W/ STEPS TO GRADE ; 

BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'.

MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221464 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

#### CHRISTOPHER S BEMIS TRUST045000039337 69 HILLTOP AVENUE INSTALL (33) THIRTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (65" X 47") @ 

13.2KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221465 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: BLUESEL HOME SOLAR, INC 508-833-9500 17 JAN SEBASTIAN DR, STE 12 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LEMOTTE ABRAHAM

#### DEBRITO SARAH 059000038040 25 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE INSTALL (31) THIRTY -ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") 

@12.4KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221469 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### EVERETT CALLISTA 096000001045 8 HALLICK ROAD CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 1.5 STORY 

ADDITION 36' X 20'; ATTACHED 3-CAR 

GARAGE 36' X 24'. COVERT 906SF OF 

SPACE FOR IN-LAW SUITE. OPEN 

PASSAGEWAY BETWEEN LIVING SPACES 

REQUIRED. DEED RESTRICTION 

REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221470 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: CALLISTA EVERETT 508-944-4883 8 HALLICK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### WALTER FERME REVOC TRUST038000008A000 121 WARREN AVENUE

Permit #: Z20221472 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

011000003000 100 ALLERTON STREET SPECIAL PERMIT REQUIRED PER SECTION 

203-9.C TO EXPAND A PRE-EXISTING 

NONCONFORMING GARAGE STRUCTURE

CONSTRUCT 18' X 36' INGROUND POOL; 8' 

X 8' HOT TUB; POOL CABANA 10' X28', 6' X 

16'; 6' X 12' PERGOLA; 165' TOTAL LENGTH 

STONE WALLS AT 4' MAX HEIGHT W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE. POOL CABANA NOT TO 

BE USED FOR LIVING PURPOSES- DEED 

RESTRICTION REQUIRED. POOLAND HOT 

TUB REQUIRES A SEPARATEBUILDING 

PERMIT.

$25.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221473 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: HOLT, GREGORY 100 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### HOLT GREGORY G



#### ANN T SPITAELS LIVING TRUST045000039144 28 BEACH STREET PARCELS 045-000-039-144 AND 045-000-039-

145 ARE POTENTIALLY 

BUILDABLESUBJECT TO LOTS BEING 

COMBINED AND RECORDED AS ONE 

SINGLE LOT. THIS IS A ZONING OPINION 

ONLY BASED UPON ASSESSORS' RECORDS 

AND DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED BY 

THE PETITIONER. MUST COMPLY WITH 

ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND LAWS. 

CERTIFIED SURVEY AND STAMPED PLANS 

REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221475 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SPITAELS MICHAEL 857-222-4046 29 EDEN AVE 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465

#### SABEL PAUL 077D000010078A 23 PINE COBBLE INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (76" X 41") @ 

8.19KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221477 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SOLARFLAIR ENERGY INC 508-293-4923 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ASHLAND, MA 01721Tradesman: CONSTANTINE JEFFREY

#### MCBAIN JUDY J 077F000015334 76 BOATWRIGHT`S LOOP INSTALL (24) TWENTY-FOUR ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (5.7' X 3.7') @ 

9.6 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221478 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: TISSOT NATHAN

#### CARMAN,GERALD R III 060000026007 944 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL (14) FOURTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") @ 4.97KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221479 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

#### MARIBEL C HALE REALTY TRUST045B000002055 198 TAYLOR AVENUE PARCEL 045B-000-002-055 IS NOT A 

BUILDABLE LOT AS IT DOES NOT MEET 

THE DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR 

A SINGLE LOT EXEMPTION. THIS IS A 

ZONINOPINION ONLY BASED UPON 

ASSESSORS' RECORDS AND 

DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED BY THE 

APPLICANT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221480 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: JASPON DAVID 508-380-2300 5 LAKESHORE CENTER 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324

#### NEWALL ADAM G 061000032029 60 DYER PASS INSTALL (11) ELEVEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS 68" X41" @ 4.015KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221481 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314



#### GODINHO CHRISTOPHER E 1220091321000 63 PIONEER TRAIL INSTALL (33) THIRTY0THREE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") @ 

11.715KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221482 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

CONSTRUCT 10' X 16' SHED. (160SF)

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

Contractor: BARDEN DAVID 781-630-1005 105 DICKSON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### BARDEN DAVID L 122010P1216000 105 DICKSON DRIVE

JENKS CYNTHIA H 076000032009 2 TEABERRY CIRCLE CONSTRUCT SHED 8' X 10'. MUST 

MAINTAIN MININUM 10' DISTANCE FROM 

HOME.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221483 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221484 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: JENKS CYNTHIA 781-775-5886 2 TEABERRY CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####

#### LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006094 6 WINGED FOOT LANE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 40' X 36', 3' X 14', 12' X 19'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

COVERED PORCH 8' X 12', 8' X 36', 5' X 14' 

W/STEPS TO GRADE; 3-SEASON PORCH 16' 

X 12'; DECK 4' X 10' DECK W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; BULKHEAD 6' X 5.3'.

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 36', 28' X 21.5'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

COVERED PORCH 6' X 28' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; LANDING 4' X 8' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; FIREPLACE 2' X 5'; 5.3' X 6.3', 

BULKHEAD <3' HIGH. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221485 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RIDDER MARK 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004262 2 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD

EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004269 16 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' XZ 36"; 28' X 21.5'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

COVERED PORCH 6' X 28' W/ STEPS 

TOGRADE; 12' X 20' REAR DECK W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; FIREPLACE 2' X 5'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE B543.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221486 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221487 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####



#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A04500TB 45 TINKER`S BLUFF CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE-

FAMILY HOUSE 30' X 16', 53.7' X 18', 18' X 

14'; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22.5' X 

22.5'; FRONT PORCH 6' X 20', 4' X 8' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; SIDE PORCH 5.5' X 8' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 18' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221488 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY 10.5' X 15', 28' X 32', 29' X 20'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT PORCH 4' X 5' STEPS TO GRADE; 

SIDE PORCH 4' X 4' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

ALMAS DANIEL

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A04700TB 47 TINKER`S BLUFF

CONVERT EXISTING DECK TO 12' X 16' 

SUNROOM; 4' X 6' BREEZEWAY' 4' X 4' 

LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE. MUST 

MAINTAIN EXISTING SIDE SETBACK TO 

OVERHANGS.
BRADY WALTER

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221489 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050

Tradesman: 

#### MANNING RAY A 050001364000 64 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE

DEMOLISH EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

DECK 16' X 16' W/ STEPS TO GRADE. MUST 

MAINTAIN 15' SIDE SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221491 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: ALDRED DEBRA 781-308-8075 5 FREEMAN CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### ALDRED PAUL 122010P1058000 5 FREEMAN CIRCLE

CAROLE J THORNTON REVOC TRUST046000A132000 11 OSPREY LANE DEMOLISH EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY 

DWELLING, GRADE LOT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF BYLAW SECTION 203-9 

(F).

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221492 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221493 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: THORNTON CAROLE 781-273-1000 27 CAMBRIDGE ST 

BURLINGTON, MA 01803

####

#### DIODATO LORI 027000028A012 24 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

8.925KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221494 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418 15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: BRATCHER HENRY

#### BOSARI ANTHONY JR 053000032006 2106 STATE ROAD INSTALL (25) TWENTY-FIVE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @  

10.625KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221495 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418 15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: BRATCHER HENRY



#### 8 CIRCUIT ROAD REALTY TRUST059A013008000 8 CIRCUT ROAD INSTALL (22) TWENTY-TWO ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

9.13 KW AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY 

EQUIPMENT.

-

Permit #: Z20221496 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418 15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: BRATCHER HENRY

#### REILLY FAMILY TRUST 020000164000 45 UNION STREET CONSTRUCT 8' X 12' COVERED PORCH 

W/DECK ABOVE; 1' X 12' STEP TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221497 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS 781-953-2705 26 UNION ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BOWES JOSHUA

#### SCICHILONE JASON 105000005083 44 JACQUELINE LANE CONSTRUCT 18' X 18' REAR SCREEN 

PORCH; 16' X 16' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221498 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: SCHNEIDER PJ 508-958-3345 55 GRAFFAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001463 18 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT 13' X 11' DECK W/ 4' X 4' STEPS 

TO GRADE. (ADD ON TO B20220482).

DEMOLISH EXISTING CHIMNEY. 

CONSTRUCT NEW CHIMNET 5' X 2' WITH 

NO CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221500 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: VALLE REDBROOK, LLC 508-566-0973 70 EAST FALMOUTH 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

O'HARA RONALD 508-272-3405 15 HYANNIS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### OHARA TRUST 049004573000 15 HYANNIS ROAD

049001000C152 10 BLUE HERON DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

26' X 24.5' W/ LVIING SPACE ABOVE;  

FRONT PORCH 32' X 6' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 20'. DWELLING 

MUST MAINTAIN 10' MINUMUM DISTANCE 

FROM ACCESSORY STRUCTURES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221501 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221502 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: VANASSE, DAVID 10 BLUE HERON DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### VANASSE TRUST

#### RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC 078C320A018000V 18 VERIDIAN ADD ON TO 179763/B20220113 - 

CONSTRUCT 8'6" X 12' DECK EXTENSION

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221504 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

#### EGAN TIMOTHY P 095000002008 23 SUSHALA WAY DEMOLISH CHIMNEY/FIREPLACE $25.00

Permit #: Z20221505 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: EGAN TIMOTHY P. 508-747-6454 23 SUSHALA WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



#### CORREA CHRISTOPHER S 058000026015 36 BLUE GILL LANE INSTALL (30) THIRTY ROOF -MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 12KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221506 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### ROSSI CULLY J 055000013A028 21 DINAH PATH INSTALL (31) THIRTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

12.4KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221507 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### CALLANAN RICHARD P JR 046000007093 9 KEVIN AVENUE INSTALL (22) TWENTY-TWO ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

8.8KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221508 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### RJF REALTY DEVELOPMENT LLC046000013001 15 CUSHING DRIVE INSTALL (21) TWENTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

8.4KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221509 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### FOLEY CHRISTOPHER P 048000007029 2 GREENWOOD TERRACE INSTALL (33) THIRTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

13.2KW AND ASSOCIATED BATTERY 

EQUIPMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221510 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### MUIR DAVID B 065000011012 748 SHIP POND ROAD INSTALL (24) TWENTY-FOUR ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

9.6KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221511 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### KAY HICKMAN LIVING TRUST104030014000 37 MARINER`S WAY INSTALL (13) THIRTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 5.135KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221512 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: WENDT AARON 774-314-0725 135 ROBERT TREAT PAIN DRIVE 

TAUTON, MA 02780

#### CURRIE JOHN H JR 105000004020 11 MILLER DRIVE INSTALL (15) FIFTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 6.0KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221513 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314



#### FOSTER JOHN 103000006340 23 COOKE ROAD INSTALL (31) THIRTY-ONE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (5.5' X 3.3') @ 

12.245KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221514 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314

#### BASSANO DAVID A 117000004233 16 FARM ROAD INSTALL (18) EIGHTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 7.2KW AND 

ASSOCIATED BATTERY EQUIPMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221515 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

#### KO YUN KEE LIFE ESTATE 067000001072 49 MARTINGALE LANE INSTALL (8) EIGHT ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 3.2KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221516 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### SANTI VALERIE M 121000007021 28 PAULETTE TERRACE INSTALL (14) FOURTEEN ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 5.6KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221517 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### COHEN MELISSA B 122010P935000 12 MORASKI LANE INSTALL (33) THIRTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (74" X 41") @ 

13.2KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221518 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

#### ORMEROD JOLEEN V 122000002241 1 WILD WIND LANE INSTALL (26) TWENTY-SIX ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") @ 

9.620KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221519 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: FREEDOM FOREVER MASSACHUSETTS LLC774-418-2877 135 ROBERT TREAT PAINE DRIVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: WENDT AARON

#### BRADLEY LAURIANNE 130002000C013 5 MILFORD STREET INSTALL (28) TWENTY-EIGHT ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (69" X 41") @ 

9.940KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221520 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

#### JORDAN MICHELE 076000032002 463 STATE ROAD INSTALL (20) TWENTY ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (65" X 47") @ 8KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221521 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: CAZEAULT SOLAR & HOME 978-281-4625 103 MAPLEWOOD AVENUE 

GLOUCESTER, MA 01930Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL



#### ALLARD RONALD P 045000039192 79 ASIAF WAY CONSTRUCT 16' X 24' 4-SEASON ROOM W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221522 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: ALLARD RONALD 508-864-1370 79 ASIAF WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### KATZEW FAMILY HOLDING TRUST056000023D000 103 TAMARACK ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20221524 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: CURRAN ROBERT 5 ANGELICA DRIVE 

WHITMAN, MA 02382

SANTILLI ARTHUR E 115000001079 47 INKBERRY LANE REPAIRS TO EXISTING 9' X 4.5' PORCH AND 

INSTALL SAFETY RAILINGS. MODIFIED 

12/1/2022 SMD.

CONSTRUCT 1-STORY ADDITION 22' X 29', 

BULKHEAD 6.4' X 4.3'; REAR SUN ROOM 16' 

X 13.5'.

CONSTRUCT 4' X 4' LANDING W/ 4' X 9' 

STEPS TO GRADE; 1ST FLOOR DECK 67' X 

9', 14' X 27' W/ 5' X 5' STEPS TO GRADE; 7' X 

5' W/ 7' X 6' STEPSTO 2ND FLOOR DECK 17' 

X 9', 55' X 7' W/ 4' X 6' STEPS TO 4' X 4' 

LANDING AND 4' X 6' STEPS TO GRADE; 

2ND FLOOR BALCONY 9' X 22.5'; 5' X 

10'STOOP W/ 5' X 3' STEPS TO GRADE. 

(MODIFICATION TO Z20220655).

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221525 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SANTILLI ARTHUR 47 INKBERRY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

#### PRICE DOUGLAS BRIAN 066000003009 23 OAR + LINE ROAD

LANE ELLYN 027000026003 23 GREENER PASTURES LANE CONVERT EXISTING DECK TO 3-SEASON 

ROOM 22' X 16'. NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT. DEED RESTRICTION 

REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221528 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221530 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: LANE ELLYN 774-454-1818 23 GREENER PASTURE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001425 7 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 6' X 15', 32.7' X 31',13' X 11' , 

18' X 19', 13.5' X 13.5'; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; DECK 11' X 13' W/ 4' X 4' 

LANDING  AND STEPS TO GRADE;  FRONT 

PORCH5.4' X 7' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 30' X 20', 22' X 16', 9' 

X 17'; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 23', 

13; X 2'; PORCH 5' X 12' W/ 5' X 3'; STEPS TO 

GRADE; DECK 10' X 12' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221538 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004366 2 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE $25.00

Permit #: Z20221539 Date Issued: 11/29/2022



101

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004367 4 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 30' X 20', 22' X 16', 9' 

X 17'; IRREGULAR ROOM 113 SF; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X22', 13; X 

2'; PORCH 14' X 5' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

DECK 10' X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 30' X 20', 22' X 16', 9' 

X 17'; 17' X 7' IRREGULAR ROOM ; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 22', 13; X 

2'; PORCH 5' X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

DECK 10' X 12' W/STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221540 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

####

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004368 6 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004369 8 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 30' X 20', 22' X 16', 9' 

X 17', 15' X 13' IRREGULAR ROOM 113SF 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 23', 13; X 

2'; PORCH 5' X 14' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

DECK 8' X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221541 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 30' X 20', 22' X 16', 9' 

X 17'; IRREGULAR ROOM 95 SF; ATTACHED 

2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 22'; IRREGULAR 26SF; 

PORCH 5' X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 

10' X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221542 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

####

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004370 10 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004371 12 MEADOWBROOK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 30' X 20', 22' X 16', 9' 

X 17', 15'  X 13'; IRREGULAR ROOM 113 SF; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 23', 13'; X 

2'; PORCH 5' X 14' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

DECK 8'X 12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221543 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221544 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

####

ZONING - COUNT $2,500.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 101 $2,500.00



11/2 $30.00

Permit #: Z20221431 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

COURT STREET

FIVE MILL STREET REALTY TRUST083003003001 96 LONG POND ROAD CONSTRUCT FENCE AND GATE TO 8' 

HEIGHT AROUND 12' X 50' PAD. BUILDING 

PERMIT REQUIRED.

413-237-1486 46 COURT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CANAVAN GEORGE 508-208-7679 9 EMERALD TREE LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/4 46 COURT STREET TRUST 017000060000 46 

T-MOBILE INSTALL GENERATOR AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AT 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER SITE. NO 

CHANGE TO TOWER HEIGHT.
AIKEN RICHARD

ALLOWED USE- RETAIL WITH NO CHANGE 

TO PARKING. "NORTHERN LIGHTS." 

EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND SIGNS 

REQUIRED HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221448 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: CROMWELL REBECCA

Tradesman: 

11/4 SAUNDERS LINDA C 108000028001 104 PINEWOOD ROAD

ALLOWED MIXED-USE CONVERSION WITH 

3,364 SF OUTPATIENT MEDICAL CLINIC 

FITOUT "VILLAGE MEDICAL" AND 10,156 

SF RETAIL FITOUT "WALGREENS." 

REQUIRES (68) SIXTY-EIGHT PARKING 

SPACES. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT CASE #3208. SIGNS 

REQUIRE ADDITIONAL SIGN ZONING 

PERMIT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221451 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: SBA COMMUNICTIONS 508-251-0720 X3804134 FLANDERS ROAD, STE 125 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581

Contractor: KOUMVAKALIS PHILIP 805-469-5195 8370 WILSHIRE BLVD 

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211

#### ROHRS INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC101000020G000 165 SAMOSET STREET

HARBOUR PLACE LLC 017000133B000 114 WATER STREET CONTINUATION OF EXISTING 

RESTAURANT USE "HARBOR HOUSE" 

WITH INTERIOR FITOUT FOR (112) ONE 

HUNDRED TWELVE INDOOR SEATS, (50) 

FIFTY SEASONAL PATIO SEATS, (27) 

TWENTY-SEVEN SEASONAL BAR SEATS, 

AND (80) EIGHT FUNCTION ROOM SEATS. 

REQUIRED A PARKING FUND PAYMENT 

OF $7000 FOR (7) SEVEN ADDITIONAL 

PARKING SPACES PER THE CONDITIONS 

OF THE ATTACHED INSPECTIONAL 

SERVICES LETTER DATED 11/9/22. 

PARKING FUND PAYMENT RECEIVED 

11/14/22

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221459 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221462 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: BULLOCK STEPHEN 508-414-8848 51 GRAFFAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####



#### BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000034A002 11 COLES LANE INSTALL TEMPORARY MOBILE OFFICE 

TRAILER 8' X 36' NOT TO EXCEED A 

PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS. MUST NOT 

OBSTRUCT PUBLIC WAY.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221466 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: REGIS NEIL 774-737-6917 72 SUMMER STREET 

MILFORD, MA 01757

#### CARREAU FAMILY LAND TRUST095000060000 531 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD REPAIRS TO TWO (2) EXISTING 

CHIMNEYS. NO CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221471 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 7022SF ADDITION 

TO EXISTING HOSPITAL WITH (25) 

TWENTY-FIVE PATIENT BEDS; RETAINING 

WALLS 210' APPROXIMATE TOTAL 

LENGTH. REMOVE (6) SIX PARKING 

SPACES. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT CASE #4069. MODIFIED 

11/22/22 SMD.

Contractor: ADVANCE CHIMNEY LLC 774-678-0054 PO BOX 400 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DE SOUZA DANNY

15 CASWELL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

INSTALL (175) ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-

FIVE ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS 

(87"X 41") @ 67.3 KW. NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.
MCMILLAN GARY S

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221474 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: D'AMBRUOSO LAW 508-927-1963

Tradesman: 

#### MEDICI V REALTY LLC 103000014K177 148 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

CONVERT EXISTING SALES CENTER TO (2) 

TWO GARAGES 26.9' X 22' AND STORAGE 

ROOMS 8' X 10' WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221476 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801

Contractor: SAWYER'S REACH 508-650-0650 (Home)8 PLEASANT ST. S. 

NATICK, MA 01760

#### SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016034 2 MARINER`S WAY

BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010010 10 TIDE VIEW PATH DEMOLISH (12) TWELVE EXISTING DECKS. 

CONSTRUCT (12) TWELVE BALCONY 

DECKS 8' X 4' WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221490 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221499 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: PINEHILLS VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM781-837-4300 1 SNOW ROAD SUITE 2 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

####

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 083000002000G 22 LONG POND ROAD REMOVE (2) TWO TRACTOR TRAILER 

PARKING SPACES AND ADD (17) 

SEVENTEEN PARKING SPACES. SUBJECT 

TO CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#3828.

CONTINUATION OF ALLOWED USE. 

CONVERT 10' X 11' STORAGE ROOM TO 

CONCESSION SERVICE ROOM .

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221523 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP781-398-4419 800 SOUTH STREET 

WALTHAM, MA 02454

Contractor: DONNELLY TODD 508-746-1431 11 WHITING ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### EEL RIVER BEACH CLUB INC 039000009D000 110 WARREN AVENUE $30.00

Permit #: Z20221529 Date Issued: 11/28/2022
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OYSTER REALTY TRUST 045000042B000 675 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT 1-STORY ADDITIONS 4' X 16.1' 

(FRONT) 4" X 16" (REAR)

$30.00

Permit #: Z20221533 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $415.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 14 $415.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

11/4 CECELIA MCGONAGLE FAMILY TRUST122010P1277000 521 LUNN`S WAY ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE. "CC REAL 

ESTATE". SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "SNL 

REMODELING AND FINE, FINISH" NO 

EXTERIOR STORAGE SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221452 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: MCGONAGLE CECELIA 508-380-3153 521 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SHAMSHAK DONNA 781-708-5002 14 SILVER BIRCH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/4 SHAMSHAK GEORGE 050000002775 14 SILVER BIRCH AVENUE

FLETCHER ALAN F 006000004000Z 16 PRINCE STREET ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "S&A 

CLEANING " SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221453 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221454 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: SANTOS SARA 774-578-1646 16 PRINCE STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/4

11/4 NORTHLIGHT NOMINEE TRUST030014003001 81 SAMOSET STREET CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE. " THE 

PLYMOUTH CENTER FOR BEHAVORIAL 

HEALTH."

CONTINUTATION OF EXISTING USE "LA 

BAMBA TACOS & TEQUILA" - MAXIMUM 

OF67 SEATS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221455 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: JOHNSON JULIE 508-830-0012 81 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BRACAMONTEL TERESA 857-334-6176 15 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

11/9 15 SANDWICH LLC 019000227A000 15 SANDWICH STREET

2444 MAIN LLC 019000044A000 44 MAIN STREET ALLOWED USE- RETAIL "PLIMOUTH 

GENERAL STORE" INSIDE 3600SF SHARED 

RETAIL SPACE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221457 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221467 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: 2444 MAIN LLC 339-788-7662 22 1/2 WHITING ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####

#### 2444 MAIN LLC 019000044A000 44 MAIN STREET ALLOWED USE- RETAIL "CRAFT BEER 

CELLAR"

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221468 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: CRAFT BEER CELLAR 508-927-2789 31 MAIN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "VINETTE 

HOURIHAN DESIGN"- SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS.HOURIHAN VINETTE 781-264-7343 2 JUNEBERRY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### HOURIHAN KEVIN F 077F000015369 2 JUNEBERRY

102000026026 128 COLONY PLACE ALLOWED USE- PERSONAL SERVICE 

ESTABLISHMENT "BOSTON WAX 

ENTERPRISES 7LLC DBA EUROPEAN WAX 

CENTER" SIGNS REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 

SIGN ZONING PERMIT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221503 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221534 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BOSTON WAX ENTERPRISES 7 LLC 135 RESEARCH DR 2ND FLOOR 

MILFORD, CT 06460

#### RAINIER COLONY PLACE ACQUISITI

#### ANGELEY SHAWN M 076010005012 5 TIDE VIEW PATH ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE 

"ALEXANDRA ANGELEY PHOTOGRAPHY." 

SUBJECT TO THE HOME OCCUPATION 

CONDITIONS.

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- 

PERSONAL SERVICE "SPA-CATION 

MASSAGE"

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221535 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: ANGELEY ALEXANDRA 781-690-3979 5 TIDE VIEW PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MARSHALL STACEY 508-942-1014 P.O. BOX 1033 

MANOMET, MA 02345

#### WPH NOMINEE TRUST 014000074000 34 SOUTH PARK AVENUE

HILTZ LAWRENCE B 056000018A014 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE 

"LAWRENCE B. HILTZ D/B/A/ CAPE". 

SUBJECT TO THE HOME OCCUPATION 

CONDITIONS. NO EXTERIOR STORAGE OR 

REPAIRS OF VEHICLES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221536 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221537 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: HILTZ, LARRY 508-888-4502 50 NIGHTINGDALE ROAD, #14 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####

#### WPH NOMINEE TRUST 014000074000 32 -34 SOUTH PARK AVENUE CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE- 

PERSONAL SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT " 

TRUE BEAUTY BY EMILY ROSE"

ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TO THE HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS. 

"JEFF HOWE"

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221545 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DICARLO EMILY 774-955-9527 86 TREETOP WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: HOWE JEFF 603-860-4696 18 SUNFLOWER WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### FREEMAN MONICA J 116000004120 18 SUNFLOWER WAY

6 SAMOSET STREET REALTY TRUST017000012000 6 SAMOSET STREET ALLOWED USE- RETAIL "DIESEL & LULU'S" 

EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS AND SIGNS 

REQUIRE HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221546 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221547 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: OLSON PERILEE 508-685-5805 29B LEYDEN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####



####

17

EVERSOURCE 017000064A000 32 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE- OFFICE "PLYMOUTH 

EVENT RENTALS."

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221548 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: WASS GARY 781-422-4138 PO BOX 3147 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

#### FITZPATRICK COLEEN 050000030A008 1500 STATE ROAD ALLOWED USE- HOME OFFICE "SELL MY 

SAAS OFF" SUBJECT TO THE HOME 

OCCUPATION CONDTIONS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221549 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: WILSON ALEX 774-836-8078 1500 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $425.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 17 $425.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

11/3 5-7 WATER PLYMOUTH, LLC 020000121000 5 WATER STREET INSTALL (2) TWO FACADE SIGNS 112" X 

30" (23.4SF) "5 WATER", "7 WATER"WITH 

EXTERNAL GOOSENECK LIGHTING. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION CASE 21-

17.

FERRIGNO RALPH JR

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221445 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 

#### RAINIER COLONY PLACE ACQUISITI102000026026 170 COLONY PLACE INSTALL (1) ONE TEMPORARY FACADE 

SIGN 1.5' X 7' (10SF) "GRAND OPENING" ; (1) 

ONE FREESTANDING CONSTRUCTION 

SIGN 4' X 8' (24SF)  "COMING SOON: FIVE 

BELOW." NOT TO EXCEED A PERIOD OF (3) 

THREE MONTHS AFTER INSTALLATION. 

RENEWABLE.

INSTALL (1) ONE FRONT FACADE SIGN 51" 

X 294" (104 SF) "FIVE BELOW" W/HALO 

LIGHTING; (1) ONE REAR FACADE SIGN 27" 

X 191" (35.8 SF) "FIVE BELOW"; FRONT 

AWNINGS 4' X 20.3', 4' X 40'. NO INTERIOR 

LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE 

DOWN. SUBJECT TO THE CONSTIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT CASE #3283.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221526 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: CIMA NETWORK 267-245-8754 121 NEW BRITAIN BOULEVARD 

CHALFONT, PA 18914

Contractor: CIMA NETWORK 267-245-8754 121 NEW BRITAIN BOULEVARD 

CHALFONT, PA 18914

#### RAINIER COLONY PLACE ACQUISITI102000026026 170 COLONY PLACE

RISE AND GRIND LLC 055000054010 114 HEDGES POND ROAD INSTALL (1) ONE SECONDARY FACADE 

SIGN 60" X 46" (19 SF) "RISE & GRINDLLC" . 

NO INTERIOR LIGHTING. ALL LIGHT MUST 

SIGN DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221527 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221531 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

####



####
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138

RISE AND GRIND LLC 055000054010 114 HEDGES POND ROAD INSTALL (3) THREE FACADE TENANT 

SIGNS 84" X 36" (21SF) " ABSOLUTE 

BUILDING CONSULTANTS", "MULLIGAN 

REAL ESTATE",  "MULLIGAN FAMILY INC." 

NOINTERNAL LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221532 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $125.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 5 $125.00

TEMPORARY SIGN - ZONING

11/2 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENTTEMPORARYSIGN 0 INSTALL (1) ONE TEMPORARY HIRING 

FREESTANDING SIGN 6' X 4' (24 SF) AND (2) 

TWO TEMPORARY HIRING FACADE SIGNS 

10' X 4' (40SF) "NOW HIRING ALL 

POSITIONS, APPLY ONLINE." SUBJECT TO 

THE TEMPORARY SIGN AGREEMENT.  NOT 

TO EXCEED A PERIOD OF (3) THREE 

MONTHS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20221413 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BESONG JAKE 603-506-2975 14 EASTWOOD WAY 

MANCHESTER, NH 03108

ZONING - COUNT $25.00

TEMPORARY SIGN - COUNT 1 $25.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $3,490.00

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

11/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010620 38 STANDING ROCK OTHER: OUTSIDE GRILL $90.00

Permit #: G20221583 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

11/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010617 32 STANDING ROCK $100.00

Permit #: G20221584 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

11/3 LEARY KEVIN F 098000024000 38 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20221611 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: MAXWELL ROBERT E. 781-589-8633 8 DELANO AVE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MAXWELL ROBERT E



#### PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011603 15 DAWN'S LIGHT $100.00

Permit #: G20221665 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 047000034002 67 CLIFFORD ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221719 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010627 45 STANDING ROCK OTHER; ONE (1) OUTSIDE FIRE PIT & (1) 

ONE OUTSIDE GRILL

$110.00

Permit #: G20221720 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004270 18 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221721 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004264 6 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221722 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004268 14 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20221723 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

#### CHEVAL LLC 063000017057 58 SEABISCUIT DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: G20221725 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: HADZIPANAJOTIS DERRICK D. 774-432-0111 578 NORTH ELM STREET 

WEST BRIDEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: HADZIPANAJOTIS DERRICK

#### PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011178 75 RYECROFT $105.00

Permit #: G20221744 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008



####

12

NOLAN WILLIAM F JR 048049041000 8 ROUND HILL AVENUE $80.00

Permit #: G20221759 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,015.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

11/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010620 38 STANDING ROCK OTHER: EJECTOR PUMP $235.00

Permit #: P20221093 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

11/1 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010617 32 STANDING ROCK OTHER: EJECTOR PUMP $225.00

Permit #: P20221094 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

#### PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011603 15 DAWN'S LIGHT $275.00

Permit #: P20221138 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: M K  PASIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-420-3330 PO BOX 830 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: PASIC MICHAEL

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 047000034002 67 CLIFFORD ROAD $185.00

Permit #: P20221176 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010627 45 STANDING ROCK OTHER: 1 (ONE) EJECTOR PUMP $265.00

Permit #: P20221177 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004270 18 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $205.00

Permit #: P20221179 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

#### EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004264 6 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $215.00

Permit #: P20221180 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.



####
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EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004268 14 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $180.00

Permit #: P20221181 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

#### PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011178 75 RYECROFT OTHER: EJECTOR PUMP $180.00

Permit #: P20221195 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,965.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 12 $2,980.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

11/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004341 19 DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221587 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

11/1 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004340 21 DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221588 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01000TB 10 TINKER`S BLUFF $70.00

Permit #: G20221656 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01200TB 12 TINKER`S BLUFF $60.00

Permit #: G20221657 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B329A01400TB 14 TINKER`S BLUFF $70.00

Permit #: G20221658 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01600TB 16 TINKER`S BLUFF $70.00

Permit #: G20221659 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN
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#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004342 17 DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221690 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004343 15 DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20221691 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015395 4 TUPELO $70.00

Permit #: G20221700 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015396 2 TUPELO $70.00

Permit #: G20221701 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015394 6 TUPELO OTHER: CONVERSION BURNER $70.00

Permit #: G20221702 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015393 8 TUPELO $70.00

Permit #: G20221703 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $830.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

11/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004365 4 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20221102 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

11/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004364 6 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20221103 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574



11/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004363 8 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20221104 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

11/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004362 10 DAISY LANE $195.00

Permit #: P20221105 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01000TB 10 TINKER`S BLUFF $205.00

Permit #: P20221132 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01200TB 12 TINKER`S BLUFF $205.00

Permit #: P20221133 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B329A01400TB 14 TINKER`S BLUFF $205.00

Permit #: P20221134 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01600TB 16 TINKER`S BLUFF $205.00

Permit #: P20221135 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015395 4 TUPELO $195.00

Permit #: P20221159 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015396 2 TUPELO $195.00

Permit #: P20221162 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON



#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015394 6 TUPELO $195.00

Permit #: P20221163 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015393 8 TUPELO $195.00

Permit #: P20221164 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002013 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221208 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002014 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221209 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002015 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221210 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002016 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221211 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002017 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221212 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002018 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221213 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



####
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BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002019 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221214 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002020 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221215 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002021 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221216 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002022 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221217 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002023 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221218 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 014006002024 134 N COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20221219 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $4,600.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 28 $5,430.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

#### PLYMOUTH COMMUNITY CHARITABLE,014000006002 134 N COURT STREET OTHER: (1) ELEVATOR PUMP DISCHARGE; 

(1) SEWER CONNECTION; (1) ONE 

DEDICATED GAS/OIL/SAND SYSTEM

CLAYTON RICHARD II

$365.00

Permit #: P20221187 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $365.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 $365.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS



11/1

6

ZINANI SHIRLEY + TEXEIRA RUBY049004479000 9 SEA VIEW DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: G20221579 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

11/2 FILKINS SUSANNE 098000029002 41 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221592 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC  

,  Tradesman: WILLIAM PIZZANO

#### YOURELL KAREN M 025000035000 227 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221650 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

#### NICKERSON MARK A 106000002380 17 LOMBARD STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221724 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCNAMARA PLUMBING 781-294-7100 P.O. BOX 692 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MCNAMARA MARK

#### BRODEUR ANDREW D 105000005120 32 JAYE STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20221735 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: GORANSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-4979 PO BOX 260 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: GORANSON SEAN 508-889-4979

#### LORETTA DEBETTENCOURT TRUST008000003025 8 MUSTER FIELD $50.00

Permit #: G20221748 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: GETCHELL, MARK J. 781-447-3736 83 SOUTH AVE 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: GETCHELL, MARK

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $340.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

11/1 ZINANI SHIRLEY + TEXEIRA RUBY049004479000 9 SEA VIEW DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20221089 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

11/1 RLJ FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 077E000015254 195 FAIRVIEW LANE OTHER: EJECTOR PUMP $120.00

Permit #: P20221091 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: PIMENTAL ALEC 508-728-2306 38 HAWLEY AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIMENTAL ALEC



11/1 FILKINS SUSANNE 098000029002 41 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: P20221092 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC  

,  Tradesman: WILLIAM PIZZANO

11/1 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001191 11 BEARBERRY PATH $100.00

Permit #: P20221095 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/2 EISAN DAVID B 123001P613B000 36 KIRK CIRCLE $70.00

Permit #: P20221097 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

11/2 51A LIBERTY STREET REALTY TR032000033B000 51 A LIBERTY STREET $100.00

Permit #: P20221101 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BEZANSON ANDREW W. 508-468-7652 286 PINE ST 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: BEZANSON ANDREW

11/7 YERGATIAN BRIAN G 051000004S052 71 EARLY RED CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: P20221114 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: SHORELINE PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC617-816-9974 14 ROBERTS ROAD #2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

#### PETERS AMY CATHERINE 046000014004 7 CUSHING DRIVE $115.00

Permit #: P20221129 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: RUSTY'S INC 508-775-1303 222 MID-TECH DR. 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: HANSEN MICHAEL J

#### JK TRUST 077D000010563 3 MORNING STROLL $80.00

Permit #: P20221137 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: SHORELINE PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC617-816-9974 14 ROBERTS ROAD #2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

#### KONOLA MARY E 130002000B177Z 26 WILLOW STREET $100.00

Permit #: P20221139 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: SELFE, GREGORY A. 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE, GREGORY A.



#### BRIGIDA BEATRICE A 012000023000 248 WATER STREET $210.00

Permit #: P20221140 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: MCDAID MATTHEW 617-840-2576 7 BROOKSIDE CIRCLE 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02356Tradesman: MCDAID MATTHEW

#### OSMANSKI JAD 033000003B000 54 WARREN AVENUE $90.00

Permit #: P20221141 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

#### CONDON SEAN M 043000009023 19 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: P20221142 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

#### MILANO FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST048053078000 32 CAPE COD AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20221144 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: GETCHELL, MARK J. 781-447-3736 83 SOUTH AVE 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: GETCHELL, MARK

#### SOUTHVIEW 22 REAL ESTATE LLC115000001332 22 SOUTH VIEW WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20221146 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: SILVIA PLUMBING 508-930-8199 313 WOOD ST 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: SILVIA SHAWN

#### MONEYHUN DONNA M 019000193000 3 -1/2 SAGAMORE STREET $80.00

Permit #: P20221148 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: MACS PLUMBING 508-209-7416 5 WHARF LANE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MACNEIL DONALD 508-209-7416

#### DELUCA EDWARD S 035000001C000 81 WARREN AVENUE OTHER: (1) ONE BAR SINK $360.00

Permit #: P20221149 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00600SC 6 SNUG CORNER $80.00

Permit #: P20221150 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A



#### NICHOLLS KIM-MARIE 095000036164 35 HUNTINGTON ROAD OTHER: ICE MAKER $70.00

Permit #: P20221152 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: JON R CARTER PLUMBING 339-933-1030 68 BEACH STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02170Tradesman: CARTER JON 339-933-1030

#### ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001395 42 BEARBERRY PATH $80.00

Permit #: P20221154 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

#### J AND T REALTY TRUST 098000062000 18 KNIGHT`S POINT ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20221156 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

#### MURPHY JOHN L 053000012S000 144 ELLISVILLE ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20221172 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: CLOONAN PLUMBING 508-930-0908 19 PRINCE PATH 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: CLOONAN JOHN 508-888-2487

#### DUNLEA PETER G 054005003010A 15 DUBLIN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20221174 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: KURT MELLO E. 617-750-7598 122 WEYMOUTH ST 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MELLO KURT E

#### CALLANAN RICHARD P JR 046000007093 9 KEVIN AVENUE $60.00

Permit #: P20221175 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### CAPE-VIEW LLC 052000009B000 185 CENTER HILL ROAD $80.00

Permit #: P20221178 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: 3R PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL781-974-5239 25 CRANBERRY LANE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: HUNT  ROSS 781-974-5239

#### NICKERSON MARK A 106000002380 17 LOMBARD STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20221182 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: MCNAMARA PLUMBING 781-294-7100 P.O. BOX 692 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MCNAMARA MARK



####

34

BRODEUR ANDREW D 105000005120 32 JAYE STREET $140.00

Permit #: P20221186 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: GORANSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-4979 PO BOX 260 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: GORANSON SEAN 508-889-4979

#### LEYDEN ROBERT M 054000010A014 1 SANDERSON DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: P20221191 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE

#### ROSSI JAMES V 103000006420 22 FULLER WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20221192 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE

#### MACMILLAN JAMES B SR 096000062068 25 LAKE SHORE AVENUE $135.00

Permit #: P20221193 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: LOUIS PLUMBING HEATING 774-242-2421 4 GENEVA STREET 

WORCESTER, MA 01602Tradesman: SHAHINI DONALD 774-242-2421

#### RANDLES ROBERT H JR 114000019034 34 LEEWARD WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20221194 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: SELFE GREGORY A. 508-778-1434 41 SPRINGER LANE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: SELFE GREGORY A

#### LORETTA DEBETTENCOURT TRUST008000003025 8 MUSTER FIELD $70.00

Permit #: P20221199 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: GETCHELL, MARK J. 781-447-3736 83 SOUTH AVE 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: GETCHELL, MARK

#### VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001437 33 WISTERIA ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20221200 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: ONE TOWN PLUMBING INC 508-566-5329 28 NEWTOWN RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HENRION JAKE R

#### KARSNER GREGORY M 020000020005A 8 NORTH STREET $90.00

Permit #: P20221205 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DUPUIS JAMES M SR 6 CAROLYN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DUPUIS, JAMES M.

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,400.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 35 $3,740.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL GAS



1

1

2

2

#### PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 20 OASIS WAY $165.00

Permit #: G20221769 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: DAVE BARRETT PLUMBING & HEATING978-314-7129 85 ROYCE RD 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: BARRETT DAVID

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $165.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $165.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

#### WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS102000026008 300 COLONY PLACE OTHER: (1) ONE FRYOLATOR $125.00

Permit #: G20221699 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: HARBORVIEW PLUMBING LLC 617-999-5001 18 BROADY AVE 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: MURPHY EDMOND 617-999-5001

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

#### RAINIER COLONY PLACE ACQUISITI102000026026 174 COLONY PLACE $185.00

Permit #: P20221131 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: THOMAS MAHONEY PLUMBING CO.508-378-4555 PO BOX 107 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333-0107Tradesman: MAHONEY THOMAS JR

#### WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS102000026008 300 COLONY PLACE $165.00

Permit #: P20221158 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: HARBORVIEW PLUMBING LLC 617-999-5001 18 BROADY AVE 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: MURPHY EDMOND 617-999-5001

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $350.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 2 $475.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

11/9 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 103000041A000 240 SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: G20221642 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: GLIONNA PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES INC781-718-4113 31 STAAF ROAD 

SAUGUS, MA 01906Tradesman: OMEARA STEPHEN

#### NATIONAL PILGRIM MEMORIAL MEET019000021000 19 TOWN SQUARE $125.00

Permit #: G20221728 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M. 508-824-6556 250 CAPE HIGHWAY 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: KENNEDY, STEPHEN M.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING



11/1

6

PLYMOUTH DOWNTOWN BVL 014000051B000 180 WATER STREET $245.00

Permit #: P20221090 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

11/9 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 103000041A000 240 SAMOSET STREET OTHER: 1 (ONE) DEDICATED 

GAS/OIL/SAND SYSTEM; 1 (ONE) EYE 

WASH

OMEARA STEPHEN

-

Permit #: P20221125 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: GLIONNA PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES INC781-718-4113 31 STAAF ROAD 

SAUGUS, MA 01906Tradesman: 

#### PAUL S FOTI TRUST 017000095B000 17 SOUTH PARK AVENUE OTHER: 3 SHAMPOO CHAIRS $345.00

Permit #: P20221143 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

#### 51 OBERY REALTY TRUST 027000048A000 51 OBERY STREET LAVATORY= SINK W/ BOW VENT $125.00

Permit #: P20221161 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: T E BULMAN PLUMBING 508-846-5885 13 FLINTLOCKE LANE 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: BULMAN THOMAS

#### MANOMET REAL ESTATE DEVELOP LL048000002B002 763 STATE ROAD $205.00

Permit #: P20221183 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: TROY CITY PLUMBING 508-493-8299 42 OAK STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: COUTO BRIAN 508-493-8299

#### YORKRIDGE PROPERTIES INC 102000022001 211 CHERRY STREET OTHER: BAR SINK $225.00

Permit #: P20221184 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LEARY THOMAS

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,145.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 7 $1,270.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

11/1 MAHONEY PAULA LOUISE 026000002001 1 SANDWICH ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221589 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

11/2 JUDITH T CORNWELL REVOCABLE TR078D000016467 8 VALLEY FRONT -

Permit #: G20221595 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



11/4 WONG DEAN K 027000005005 6 MILT`S WAY -

Permit #: G20221617 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.

11/7 CARCO STEPHEN S 106000001330 15 DEIRDRA DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221620 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

11/7 MARY TOUSIGNANT 2015 TRUST022000014000 14 BAY VIEW AVENUE -

Permit #: G20221621 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

11/7 SULLIVAN JAMES K 077D000010337 33 BRIDGE GATE -

Permit #: G20221624 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/7 BARKER DONNA 005000056005Z 32 CHERRY STREET -

Permit #: G20221629 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

11/7 HACHEY PAUL W JR LIFE ESTATE036000001E000 374 SANDWICH STREET -

Permit #: G20221630 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: DABKOWSKI, TODD D. 508-224-6120 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI, TODD D.

11/8 FREIER JANICE A 077C156A01700WG 17 WHITCOMB GARDEN -

Permit #: G20221631 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

11/8 SPOONER GARDENS REALTY TRUST001000008F000 30 NORTH SPOONER STREET -

Permit #: G20221634 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



11/8 PARTHASARATHY VINOD 122000005070 2 ZION`S PLACE -

Permit #: G20221638 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: EIGHTHBEND PLUMBING LLC 50 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EATON ALEXANDER

#### VILLANO RYAN L 130002000D018 10 MILDRED STREET -

Permit #: G20221652 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### YETMAN JUDITH 050001067000 138 SHORE DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221654 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

#### CREEDEN JOHN F 034000022C000 250 SANDWICH STREET -

Permit #: G20221664 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

#### MCWILLIAMS KATHERINE 056000071261 36 HILLCREST ROAD -

Permit #: G20221667 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### SHEEHAN STEPHEN M 104000019122 40 ROOSEVELT ROAD -

Permit #: G20221670 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### HETMAN-GLOWKA SANDRA A050000034003 41 SHIP POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20221686 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### GIRL SCOUTS OF EASTERN MASS IN066000006000 190 WEST LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20221694 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B



#### SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001209 1 MARINER'S WAY -

Permit #: G20221697 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

#### BURNS PAUL D 045000039390Z 4 DIAMOND STREET -

Permit #: G20221704 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINTO JOHN W 031000006022 9 COOPER STREET -

Permit #: G20221709 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

#### MCDONALD JOSEPH P 078D000016474 10 VALLEY FRONT -

Permit #: G20221711 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 4 CAMPBELL DRIVE -

Permit #: G20221714 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### JJAMN VARAO LLC 007000046000 8 MAGONI TERRACE -

Permit #: G20221716 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

#### KEEFE REALTY TRUST 056000018A002 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD -

Permit #: G20221740 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

#### DOHERTY BRENDAN C 001000008E002 77 SPOONER STREET -

Permit #: G20221741 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



####

28

BURRIDGE MARK R 055000039030 20 PISCES LANE -

Permit #: G20221745 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

#### CAREY WONDER M LIFE ESTATE016000015A000Z 48 SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: G20221770 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DUPUIS JAMES M SR 6 CAROLYN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DUPUIS, JAMES M.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $60.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

11/1 MAHONEY PAULA LOUISE 026000002001 1 SANDWICH ROAD $85.00

Permit #: P20221096 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

11/2 JUDITH T CORNWELL REVOCABLE TR078D000016467 8 VALLEY FRONT $35.00

Permit #: P20221098 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/2 MASCIARELLI LOUIS J 045000039125 68 BEACH STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221099 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

11/2 MARIE L SWEENEY LIFE ESTATE046000H000H024 21 STRAND AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: P20221100 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: RENZELLO DAVID M

11/3 NEE MICHAEL F + NANCY E LIFE E003029000F005 52 LIBERTY STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20221106 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

11/4 WONG DEAN K 027000005005 6 MILT`S WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20221107 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: EARLE W PEREIRA PLUMBING 774-283-2543 28 ATLANTIC STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEREIRA, EARLE W.



11/7 CARCO STEPHEN S 106000001330 15 DEIRDRA DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20221108 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

11/7 MARY TOUSIGNANT 2015 TRUST022000014000 14 BAY VIEW AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20221109 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

11/7 ALEGRIA SHARON 130002000D137 77 NICKERSON STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20221110 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: NUROTOCO OF MA, INC II 781-727-0409 175 MAPLE ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: BARROWS DONALD 781-297-7049

11/7 SULLIVAN JAMES K 077D000010337 33 BRIDGE GATE $35.00

Permit #: P20221111 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/7 WICKLUND CARL P 104032005002 63 MARINER`S WAY OTHER: WHOLE HOME WATER FILTER 

SYSTEM

$50.00

Permit #: P20221112 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: H2O CARE INC 978-777-8330 18 LONERGAN ROAD 

MIDDLETON, MA 01949Tradesman: ST HILAIRE, MARK

11/7 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 9 MATTY LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20221113 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

11/7 BARKER DONNA 005000056005Z 32 CHERRY STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20221115 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

11/7 HACHEY PAUL W JR LIFE ESTATE036000001E000 374 SANDWICH STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221116 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: DABKOWSKI, TODD D. 508-224-6120 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI, TODD D.



11/8 FREIER JANICE A 077C156A01700WG 17 WHITCOMB GARDEN $35.00

Permit #: P20221117 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

11/8 SPOONER GARDENS REALTY TRUST001000008F000 30 NORTH SPOONER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221118 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

11/8 PARTHASARATHY VINOD 122000005070 2 ZION`S PLACE $35.00

Permit #: P20221119 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: EIGHTHBEND PLUMBING LLC 50 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EATON ALEXANDER

11/8 DONOVAN NANCY M 095000036123 42 HUNTINGTON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20221120 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

11/8 DONOVAN NANCY M 103043005004A 5 MARC DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20221121 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

11/8 STANLEY R TAVARES TRUST AGRMT103000025005A 58 SEVEN HILLS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20221122 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

11/8 NIEDERMANN BERNADETTE I 085000020051 7 WHITE OAK DRIVE $85.00

Permit #: P20221123 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: ED KELCOURSE & SON PLUMB & HTG781-331-1825 1022 WASHINGTON STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188Tradesman: KELCOURSE, MATTHEW 781-331-1825

11/8 SEARS FAMILY REALTY TRUST107000026A017 84 COLUMBIA CIRCLE $85.00

Permit #: P20221124 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: ED KELCOURSE & SON PLUMB & HTG781-331-1825 1022 WASHINGTON STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02188Tradesman: KELCOURSE, MATTHEW 781-331-1825



11/9 CLARK DAVID 048049213000 11 WALTHAM ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20221126 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/9 CROCIATI SUZANNE L 104000003C031B 48 JAMIE`S PATH $45.00

Permit #: P20221127 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

#### VILLANO RYAN L 130002000D018 10 MILDRED STREET CROSS CONNECTION $70.00

Permit #: P20221128 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### YETMAN JUDITH 050001067000 138 SHORE DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: P20221130 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

#### CREEDEN JOHN F 034000022C000 250 SANDWICH STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20221136 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

#### MCWILLIAMS KATHERINE 056000071261 36 HILLCREST ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20221145 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### KEATON JAMES D 108000014B083 12 BUNNY`S ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20221147 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### SHEEHAN STEPHEN M 104000019122 40 ROOSEVELT ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20221151 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



#### HETMAN-GLOWKA SANDRA A050000034003 41 SHIP POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20221153 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### GIRL SCOUTS OF EASTERN MASS IN066000006000 190 WEST LONG POND ROAD GIRLS CAMP MAIN HOUSE $35.00

Permit #: P20221155 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

#### SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104028001209 1 MARINER'S WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20221157 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

#### STORY CLAUDIA M 054062A000G080 80 WESTCLIFF DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20221160 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: FORDE PATRICK B 617-797-2424 2289 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FORDE PATRICK B

#### BURNS PAUL D 045000039390Z 4 DIAMOND STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221165 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 23 SHALLOW POND LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

#### PINTO JOHN W 031000006022 9 COOPER STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20221166 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

#### MCDONALD JOSEPH P 078D000016474 10 VALLEY FRONT $35.00

Permit #: P20221167 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### HEATH FAMILY LIVING TRUST085000015A015 15 CRANBERRY CIRCLE $35.00

Permit #: P20221168 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



#### LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 4 CAMPBELL DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20221169 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### WEIR CLINTON ALLEN 027134E007006 7 CHAPEL HILL DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20221170 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

#### CHANDLER KEITH J 004000043A000 74 CHERRY STREET OTHER: SHOWER VALVE $60.00

Permit #: P20221171 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: KRULA JEFFREY K. 508-728-7718 11 CRESTWOOD DRIVE 

NORTON, MA 02766-1141Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

#### JJAMN VARAO LLC 007000046000 8 MAGONI TERRACE $35.00

Permit #: P20221173 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

#### COSTA GUIDA T LIFE ESTATE 007000021018 42 CASTLE STREET $130.00

Permit #: P20221188 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: WILLIAM BELMORE PLUMBING AND HEATING508-677-9215 197 RENEY ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: BELMORE WILLIAM C

#### KEEFE REALTY TRUST 056000018A002 50 NIGHTINGALE ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20221189 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

#### DOHERTY BRENDAN C 001000008E002 77 SPOONER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221190 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### BURRIDGE MARK R 055000039030 20 PISCES LANE $70.00

Permit #: P20221196 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M



####

52

CHASE BARRY E 112000003081 36 JUSTINE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20221197 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### GOFF STEPHEN J 037000005A000 80 WARREN AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20221198 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### BENNETT RACHEL 105000005N020 9 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20221201 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### VAN TILBURG JUDY G 054009254057 8 FAIRWAY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20221202 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### CAREY WONDER M LIFE ESTATE016000015A000Z 48 SAMOSET STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221204 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: DUPUIS JAMES M SR 6 CAROLYN DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DUPUIS, JAMES M.

#### ZAHARA ROBIN 050000039749 19 EVERGREEN DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20221207 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL'S PLUMBING 339-309-9373 PO BOX 702 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DIORIO, MICHAEL 339-309-9373

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,570.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 52 $2,630.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

#### RAKA REALTY LLC 019000048000 22 MAIN STREET OTHER: 3 (THREE) HANDWASH SINKS AND 

2 (TWO) DUMP SINKS

$465.00

Permit #: P20221185 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BRADFORD PLUMBING SERVICES IN617-429-7328 131 HAYWARD STREET 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: BRADFORD MARK

#### ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET OTHER: PIPING 4" CI UNDERGROUND $105.00

Permit #: P20221206 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.



2COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $570.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 2 $570.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

11/1 HARBOUR PLACE LLC 017000133B000 114 WATER STREET OTHER GAS DEMO $105.00

Permit #: G20221580 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LEARY THOMAS

11/1 COMMONWEALTH OF MASS 020000182000 71 WATER STREET 8 TEMPORARY HEATERS FOR TENTS FOR 

THANKSGIVING DAY PARADE

$245.00

Permit #: G20221586 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: BC TENT AND AWNING CO., INC.508-586-0900 25 BODWELL STREET 

AVON, MA 02322Tradesman: WILSON MARK A

11/3 PINEHILLS REALTY LLC 077D000010312 1 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH $105.00

Permit #: G20221613 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/4 HOLMAN ROAD LLC 089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD $145.00

Permit #: G20221619 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

11/7 BOJ CONSTRUCTION LLC 106000025E006 26 AERO PARK DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: G20221622 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: HART KEN 508-326-1347 14 MAIN STREET 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: HART KEN

11/9 2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 6 TOWN WHARF $125.00

Permit #: G20221644 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: SUPREME ENERGY 781-331-7900 572 EAST STREET 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: HOLLAND JOHN

#### SHEAVA LLC 103000014K139 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE $125.00

Permit #: G20221662 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: SIGMA MECHANICAL SERVICES781-837-9994 41 ROCKWOOD ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: TUCKER, DAVID W.

#### PLYMOUTH CLINIC LLC 030014003003 81 SAMOSET STREET $105.00

Permit #: G20221731 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD



9

#### RAKA REALTY LLC 019000048000 22 MAIN STREET OTHER (4) FOUR FRYOLATORS AND (1) 

ONE SALAMANDER

$305.00

Permit #: G20221734 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BRADFORD PLUMBING SERVICES IN617-429-7328 131 HAYWARD STREET 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: BRADFORD MARK

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $1,425.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 9 $1,425.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

11/1 GACICIA MICHAEL G 085000020200 38 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221582 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: EIGHTHBEND PLUMBING LLC 50 LONG DUCK POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EATON ALEXANDER

11/1 MCNULTY SEAN J 060000003033 70 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221585 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: ENTERPRISE EQUIPMENT CO. INC.781-331-0900 276 LIBBEY PARKWAY 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: KEEGAN, CHRISTOPHER J.

11/1 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037094 91 NAUTICAL WAY OTHER: UNDERGROUND GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20221590 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

11/1 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004092000B 47 DRUM DRIVE TEST: UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221591 Date Issued: 11/01/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 EARNER COLEMAN J 075000009025 3 EDGEWATER DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221593 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

11/2 MARI A RYAN TRUST 116000004195 33 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221594 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

11/2 7 BREWSTER STREET LLC 020000004000 7 BREWSTER STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221596 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



11/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004092000A 49 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221597 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000A 51 DRUM DRIVE TEST: UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221598 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004091000B 53 DRUM DRIVE TEST: UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221599 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004090000A 55 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221600 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004090000B 57 DRUM DRIVE TEST: UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20221601 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 MURRAY JOHN C 098000103009 25 DARLING ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221602 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 21 COACHMEN TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20221603 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/2 LINDSTROM ELIZABETH M 044006115000 51 ARLINGTON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221604 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



11/2 SANTOS ANN MARIE 016000102000 34 MARGERIE STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221605 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134 21 THOREAU ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134

11/2 SUNNYMEADE FARM REALTY TRUST058000011009 237 VALLEY ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221606 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: PIZZANO WILLIAM 781-261-1512 51 MAPLE ST 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

11/2 CONNELLY TODD 081000001003 159 LONG POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221607 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: SHORELINE PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC617-816-9974 14 ROBERTS ROAD #2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

11/2 HARMON ANDREW M 030000048R000 16 ALDEN TERRACE OTHER: GAS FIRE PIT $50.00

Permit #: G20221608 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

11/2 MJC NOMINEE TRUST 106000030000 15 WAYFARER DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221609 Date Issued: 11/02/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

11/3 SILVER WILLIAM 049004471000Z 25 SEA VIEW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221610 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: PIZZANO WILLIAM 781-261-1512 51 MAPLE ST 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

11/3 LYNCH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST105000004013 25 MILLER DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: G20221612 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: MACNEIL DONALD 508-209-7416 3 WHARF LN 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MACNEIL DONALD 508-209-7416

11/3 BLACK MEAGHAN 130002000D014 28 NICKERSON STREET OTHER: OUTSIDE PROPANE GAS LINE $60.00

Permit #: G20221614 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: EASTERN PROPONE 508-541-4111 11 FORGE PARKWAY 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: DAVIS CHRISTOPHER 508-541-4111



11/3 TRASK RICHARD W 112000001004 174 HALFWAY POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221615 Date Issued: 11/03/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

11/4 MOORE MICHAEL 035000001B000 83 WARREN AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: G20221616 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: CLARKE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.781-934-7800 PO BOX 1316 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: CLARKE, JONATHAN 781-934-7800

11/4 DEVIAN REALTY TRUST 018000022000 138 SUMMER STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221618 Date Issued: 11/04/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

11/7 KEITH CHRISTOPHER 130002000C006 19 MILFORD STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20221623 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

11/7 BARNEY MICHAEL G 050000038036 44 PLACID BAY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221625 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/7 LILLA MAUREEN ELAINE 042000046002A 77 STATE ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20221626 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

11/7 26 HAMILTON REALTY TRUST 009000044000 26 HAMILTON STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20221627 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: SMS PLUMBING & HEATING 30 OAK ST 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: SOARES STEPHEN M

11/7 MCNULTY SEAN J 060000003033 70 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD $35.00

Permit #: G20221628 Date Issued: 11/07/2022

Contractor: ENTERPRISE EQUIPMENT CO. INC.781-331-0900 276 LIBBEY PARKWAY 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: KEEGAN, CHRISTOPHER J.



11/8 PATRICIA L SANTOS TRUST 031000023012 11 RODMAN LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221632 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: YENTIN ILYA 617-799-2787 165 LAKE SHORE ROAD 

BRIGHTON, MA 02135Tradesman: YENTIN ILYA

11/8 MCRAE KATHLEEN 059000027008Z 37 LIVINGSTON DRIVE OTHER: OUTDOOR GAS LINE UPDATE $60.00

Permit #: G20221633 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

11/8 PRICE,DEBORAH K 124009P104000 12 ROOK`S RUN $50.00

Permit #: G20221635 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: ANYTIME PLUMBING & HTG 508-880-2800 123 BROADWAY 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ANDRADE, FREDERICK P. JR

11/8 JOSEPH ERROL A 115000001116 3 AZALEA LANE $60.00

Permit #: G20221636 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: LAWRENCE DAVID 617-688-1929 866 MAIN STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: LAWRENCE DAVID 617-688-1929

11/8 LAWRENCE JOSEPH 048000043C053 18 KENNEDY PARKWAY $60.00

Permit #: G20221637 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: LAWRENCE DAVID 617-688-1929 866 MAIN STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: LAWRENCE DAVID 617-688-1929

11/8 TIMOTHY G RICE REVOCABLE TRUST103000029000 69 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221639 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: FITZGERALD PLUMBING 15 VERONICA RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FITZGERALD MARK F 781-760-4076

11/8 BAILLIE KEVIN C 077C000010281 22 GREY SHALE $50.00

Permit #: G20221640 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

11/8 UMANO MICHAEL J 067000001038 141 MARTINGALE LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221641 Date Issued: 11/08/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



11/9 ANDERSON NELSE R 055000040064 53 ALEWIFE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221643 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

11/9 PARR GILBERT J III 111000001A011 16 WILDFLOWER LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221645 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

11/9 MADDEN ERIK M 100000037025 21 BURGESS ROAD $35.00

Permit #: G20221646 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

11/9 CHIAPPONI JOSEPH J 082000012046 38 HAYDEN HOLLOW $50.00

Permit #: G20221647 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

11/9 JAMES J SLAWSKI TRUST 048049012000 3 BEACH AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221648 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

11/9 MANFREDI MICHAEL 108000005A007 75 PINEWOOD ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221649 Date Issued: 11/09/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### THOREN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST077C122A08200HC 82 HOLBECK CORNER $50.00

Permit #: G20221651 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011599 85 WOODY NOOK OTHER: OUTSIDE FIRE PIT $50.00

Permit #: G20221653 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008



#### HAGEN MICHELE 045000039050 42 ELM STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221655 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

#### MEUSE RICHARD 106001016056 23 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221660 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

#### DONALD H PIERCE REVOC TRUST023062000A002A 44 UNION STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221661 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

#### 3 WAVES WELLNESS LLC 035000002C000 73 C WARREN AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221663 Date Issued: 11/10/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### BURKETT PAUL K 056000032015 28 LAKEWOOD DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221666 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### KEATING JULIA 122000005019 583 LUNN`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221668 Date Issued: 11/14/2022

Contractor: DEMPSEY ENERGY 617-469-4144 575 EAST WASHINGTON STREET 

NORTH ATTLEBORO, MA 02760Tradesman: BROWNELL MICHAEL 617-469-4144

#### THERRIEN DANIEL J 013000029000 68 ALLERTON STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221669 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: JSN SERVICES, INC 413-583-2227 193 HOLYOKE STREET 

LUDLOW, MA 01056Tradesman: CROFTS JEFF 413-583-2227

#### SIMON JAMES M 056000051009 77 JANEBAR CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20221671 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



#### HRUBY REALTY TRUST 053000021006 77 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221672 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### DUFFY STEVEN M 059000011047 95 LITTLE HERRING POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221673 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### KOTOWSKI STEVEN 074000011C000 133 HOLLIS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221674 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### JESSE G BROWN IRREVOC TRUST042000016000 181 WARREN AVENUE $60.00

Permit #: G20221675 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### PLEADWELL SUSAN R 062000001021 1331 OLD SANDWICH ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221676 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### CHEVRIER MARK P 078B000011328 32 KENSINGTON $50.00

Permit #: G20221677 Date Issued: 11/15/2022

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: MALONEY, MICHAEL

#### GALLOWS POND REALTY TRUST069000014B000 162 WEST LONG POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221678 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: SOUTHEASTERN GAS SERVICES, LLC508-415-3282 665 LOCUST ST 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: FERNANDES KENNETH 508-415-3282

#### COUSINS ROBERT R 078D000016139 32 GREAT POINTE $50.00

Permit #: G20221679 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: AFFORDABLE HEATING & AC LLC781-293-1000 21 CHESTNUT RD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359-3323Tradesman: NORTON ROBERT E



#### MAYFLOWER HILLS MHP LLC 076000034D000 30 PATRIOT CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20221680 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### SIEGEL ERIC MICHAEL 123000000I031 17 BLUEBERRY ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221681 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### RUSSELL JOHN RICHARD 045000039176Z 45 ASIAF WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221682 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### FRENCH CRAIG M 045000081024 109 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20221683 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### PAULETTE JAMES L JR 090000037A011 124 MICAJAH POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221684 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### GREGORY ANDREW S 066000003047 223 CLARK ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20221685 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### MONAHAN WILLIAM P 044006209000 50 EMERSON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221687 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### KATHLEEN FITZGERALD FAMILY REA044000012501 15 THEATRE COLONY WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221688 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



#### FAGERBERG JEFFREY G 026000003018 46 BRAMHALL LANE OTHER: EXTENDING GAS LINE UNDER 

PORCH FOR FUTURE USE

$50.00

Permit #: G20221689 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

#### HEATH CURTIS P 075000005049 58 HEATHER DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221692 Date Issued: 11/16/2022

Contractor: B&H SERVICE COMPANY 774-487-9170 45 MAIN STREET 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: HEATH WILLIAM 774-487-9170

#### 178 BAY SHORE DRIVE REALTY TRU043000B094000 178 BAY SHORE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221693 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: TOM PECORARO 617-908-7019 211 WEST ST  UNIT 5B 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: PECORARO TOM

#### BARNES ROBIN A 077C000010396 46 GREAT KAME $95.00

Permit #: G20221695 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

#### STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001164 38 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20221696 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: ANYTIME PLUMBING & HTG 508-880-2800 123 BROADWAY 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ANDRADE, FREDERICK P. JR

#### BLAKEMAN JAMES P 122010P1187000 58 DICKSON DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221698 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

#### SHEA TRUST 042000041002 20 DOTEN ROAD OTHER: ONE (1) FIRE PIT

ONE (1) UG PIPING TEST

$60.00

Permit #: G20221705 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### HAGGERTY FAMILY LIVING TRUST087000052B000 35 DOGWOOD DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221706 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



#### FERNALD DIANE L 082000044000 94 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221707 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### CAPPELLA KATHLEEN A 123001P582000 91 RAYMOND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221708 Date Issued: 11/17/2022

Contractor: DEAN'S PLUMBING 508-479-5022 50 CENTRAL STREET 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: TUPPER DEAN 508-479-5022

#### DONNELLY TODD 022000092000 11 WHITING STREET $70.00

Permit #: G20221710 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

#### DROLLETT KAREN R 003029000I001 52 LIBERTY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221712 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### GORSE STEPHANIE M 078D000016369 65 COTTAGE COVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221713 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

#### TIBBETTS ROBERT C 123001P770000 340 LUNN`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221715 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

#### HOWLAND MICHAEL W 055000013A005 30 TANANGER ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221717 Date Issued: 11/18/2022

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

#### SIXTY-FOUR REAR WARREN RLTY TR033000001A001A 64 R WARREN AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221718 Date Issued: 11/21/2022

Contractor: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134 21 THOREAU ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134



#### SMITH DEBORAH A 021000014C000 39 R STAFFORD STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221726 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: JESSE THE PLUMBER 978-408-3466 17 JOSEPH AVE 

DRACUT, MA 01826Tradesman: PEREIRA JESSE 978-408-3466

#### PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 132 PILGRIM TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20221727 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052037 9 KARA`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221729 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: SPENCER HALLETT PLUMBING & HEATING, INC508-428-6080 381 OLD FALMOUTH RD UNIT 36 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: HALLETT SPENCER

#### LAWRIE WELLS KIMBROUGH 2020 TR078B000011337 66 KENSINGTON $50.00

Permit #: G20221730 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: MALONEY, MICHAEL

#### HERRICK JOSEPH 050000002764 23 SILVER BIRCH AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221732 Date Issued: 11/22/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

#### SIMMONS JAMES G 077D000010191 10 FOREST EDGE $50.00

Permit #: G20221733 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

#### CUTTLE,STEPHEN M 123001P1245000 29 GARRETT PLACE $50.00

Permit #: G20221736 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: NUROTOCO OF MA, INC II 781-727-0409 175 MAPLE ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: BARROWS DONALD 781-297-7049

#### OWERKA WILLIAM A 078D000016447 48 CLAM PUDDING $50.00

Permit #: G20221737 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



#### DELMORE RICHARD P 078D000016426 41 TENDERWOOD $60.00

Permit #: G20221738 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: HOLMES WILLIAM B

#### COSTA GUIDA T LIFE ESTATE 007000021018 42 CASTLE STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221739 Date Issued: 11/23/2022

Contractor: WILLIAM BELMORE PLUMBING AND HEATING508-677-9215 197 RENEY ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: BELMORE WILLIAM C

#### WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 43 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD $50.00

Permit #: G20221742 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: NORTHERN ATLANTIC PLUMBING & HEATING508-802-7390 26 AUGUSTUS WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: RODRICK CHRISTOPHER

#### TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011571 70 WOODY NOOK $50.00

Permit #: G20221743 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

#### SORENSON GREGORY D 103000006120 18 HOPKINS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221746 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: COTTI-JOHNSON HVAC + ELECTRICAL774-501-3041 30 WAVERLY STREET 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: QUINLAN JOHN 774-226-3403

#### SHEILS/KUSKE REALTY TRUST015000057000 48 DAVIS STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221747 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: HIGH EFFICIENCY 508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

#### AMARELLO STEVEN K 050000004L000 38 CENTER HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221749 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### SANDERSON MARK R 021000003000 62 NEWFIELD STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221750 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



#### ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 2 CHARLES WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221751 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 54 PINEHURST DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221752 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### MCCUE DANIEL J 112000007018 18 GRAYSTONE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221753 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### PAGANIS CONSTANTINE A 081000007032 11 R KINGFISHER LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221754 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 7 DEER HILL LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221755 Date Issued: 11/28/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

#### ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 120 PINEHURST DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221756 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN

#### JOHN W LIFRIERI SR REV TR 2008020000119001 36 SANDWICH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221757 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CONDON PLUMB & HGT 508-830-6976 26 HOPKINS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONDON TIMOTHY

#### 23 CROSS WIND REALTY TRUST078D000016085 23 CROSS WIND $50.00

Permit #: G20221758 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: OVERHOLT RYAN



#### COLORUSSO MICHAEL F 027000024009 12 GREENER PASTURES LANE $35.00

Permit #: G20221760 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### OLWELL EVANS G 124000001286 12 HUDSON STREET -

Permit #: G20221761 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### NICOLE S MORRISON FAMILY TRUST074000032002 17 APRIL WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20221762 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### HALL CHRISTINE M 044006201000 32 EMERSON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221763 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### PETRILLO RANDALL S 060000003021 35 MOUNTAIN HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20221764 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### STERLING BOULEVARD REALTY TRUS104016027043 43 STERLING BOULEVARD $50.00

Permit #: G20221765 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### KUBA DENNIS J 045000039270 76 PEARL STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221766 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

#### BISSON BETH 046000039C000Z 261 MANOMET AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20221767 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



####

122

1

271

871

LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 20 STONE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20221768 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LEARY THOMAS

#### CALLAHAN BRIAN 048000043037 15 PRESIDENTS LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20221771 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

#### FALCO FAMILY TRUST 011000036000 210 COURT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20221772 Date Issued: 11/30/2022

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $6,160.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

#### OLWELL EVANS G 124000001286 12 HUDSON STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20221203 Date Issued: 11/29/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

Total Count $22,951,251 $171,907.25

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $35.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 122 $6,195.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $25,245.00


